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Balcony Calculations Table Block :A (WING)
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Floor Deductions AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.18
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 155X5.37 X1 X1 6.76 75.71 Name From Proposed Carpet Approval Condition : 31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and VERSION DATE: 08/05/2024
Gross Total . . FAR structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the PROJECT DETAIL:
1'58 § 7§g§ 1 § 1 ?37‘: |(33 rﬁtss BUA(Area Built Up Deductions (Areain Sq.mt.) Area I-:I-thl Area Tnmt Atrr?ar This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Authority- BBMIP ' Piot Use. Residental
75 X5. 7 uitup— - Area (Sg.mt.) Sqmt (No.) othe in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. _ y: ot Use: Residentia
146 X 7.19 X 1 X 1 9.04 Area Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) than Project No: PRJ/9567/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.71X540X1X 1 8.37 Cutout StairC L | Lt Void | Substruct Ramp | Parkin Res Tenement | 4 sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 12 2/1 970 71 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Mixed)
175 X731 X1X1 11.91 utou arase ! Machine o ubstructure P 9 es. 7273 74 75 , Mission Road, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 122/19707172 737475
167 X5.69X1X1 8.57 Terrace give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.. 122/197071 72737475
091 X190 X 1X1 149 Floor 8730 0.00 8730 6664 | 20.66 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 00 000 a).Consist of 2Basement + 1Ground + 22 UF only prescribed in Schedule V1. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Location: Ring-l Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 48-50-70
. . B T t d . . . . ' . . . . . . . N . .
66 X527 X1 X1 T3 Fl\z:i: ysecon 317.77 0.00 317.77 26.57 9.36 5.71 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 275,42 975.42 00 61.00 26;aer;cjlsoen is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any fcc:;rliit;zn or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Building Line Specified as per ZR: NA Locality / Street of the property: Mission Road
' ' - ' Zone: South
072X541X1X1 3.76 Twentyflrst 360.95 0.00 360.95 39.24 15.01 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 305.99 305.99 01 61.24 3728588 area reserved for car parking shall npt be COﬂVIGI'tEd for any other purpose. . . . . o :
TYPICAL - 3- 12 FLOOR 145X 537 X 1X10 63.20 766.70 Floor _ 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Ward: Ward-118
PLAN Twentieth 486.18 0.00 486.18 3944 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 430.96 430.96 01 103.09 | building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Planning District: 107-Charmarajpet
1.53 X7.23X1X10 94.70 Floor a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs AREA DETAILS: SQMT.
1.75X5.99X1X10 87.10 Nineteenth 751.32 0.00 751.32 2713 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 708.41 708.41 02 106.38 | 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) A
Floor . " ] , . | A 4663.79
154 X7.22X1X10 95.40 Eihtenth of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Deduction for NetPlot Area
173X485X1X10 8040 Flgor 756.50 0.00 756.50 26.44 | 15.07 0.00 | 39.34 0.71 0.00 0.00 674.94 674.94 02 81.85 | dfor _
168 X527 X 1X10 7380 Seventeenth the site above 371 Sqm. 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical Road Widening Area 121.19
. : : Floor 761.01 0.00 761.01 27.76 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 717.47 717.47 02 106.37 | 6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years vehicles. Total 121.19
155 X7.31X1X10 105.50 Sixteenth from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 4542.60
1.75X5.69 X 1X 10 90.30 Floor 1061.42 0.00 | 1061.42 39.51 | 26.37 0.00 | 128.33 071 0.00 0.00 866.50 866.50 02 193.23 | to occupy the building. 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part COVERAGE CHECK
1.29X1.56 X1X10 18.70 Fifteenth 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two Permissible Coverage area (55.00 % 2498 4
1.22X5.09X1X10 57.60 Floor 1079.95 0.00 | 1079.95 58.41| 26.37 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 994.46 994.46 03 193.87 | for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Trees for single unit. Bronosed Covera egArea (2(3 % 0/)0) 10?2'22
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 125X 7.31 X 1 X 1 850 23.22 Fourteenth 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be p g i - -
126 X560 X 1 X 1 6.50 Floor 1078.39 0.00 | 1078.39 52.97 | 25.36 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 999.35 999.35 03 191.81 | demolished after the construction. 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy Achieved Net coverage area (23.98 %) 1089.24
: : : Thirteenth 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018. Balance coverage area left ( 31.02 % ) 1409.19
122X546 X 1X 1 6.29 Floor 1154.02 0.00 | 1154.02 77.34 1 2633 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 0.00 | 1049.66 | 104966 00 856.40 / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. 38.If the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be FAR CHECK
1.16 X 1.90 X1 X 1 1.93 Twelfth 1216.9 000 | 1216.95 5255 | 2633 000 | 000 07| 000 000 | 113737 | 113737 o 146,69 | 10-The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. initiated according to BBMP Act 4€* 2020. Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.00 ) 13627.80
FOURTEENTH FLOOR 159X 537 X 1X 1 6.93 53.82 Floor ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. Additional F.A.R within Ring 1 and I ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00
PLAN Eleventh 1216.96 000 | 1216.96 5055 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 000 | 113737 | 113737 04 146.69 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the 39.Th§ Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Allowable TOR Area (60% of Perm FAR ) 8176.68
1.72X7.21 X1 X1 10.60 Floor common Building Licence _ —
1.74 X599 X1 X1 8.66 Tenth 1216.96 0.00 1216.96 52.55 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 faCl'Ity areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Premium FAR for Plot within lmpaCt Zone ( i} ) 0.00
148 X 5.40 X 1 X 1 730 Floor 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning Total Perm. FAR area (4.80) 21804.48
174 X730 X1 X 1 1182 Ninth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 000 o000 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. Residential FAR (100.00% ) 20952.00
Floor equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Proposed FAR Area 20952.00
1.64 X 5.69 X 1 X 1 8.51 Eighth ; . , , , , . , , P :
- - - 9 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 113737 04 146.69 | 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. Achieved Net FAR Area (4.61) 20952.00
FIFTEENTH FLOOR PLAN 1.67 X537 X1 X1 .28 61.39 Floor installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law 42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or -
175X 7.23 X 1X 1 10.84 Seventh ; i : ; " : : - Balance FAR Area (0.18) 852.48
. . . Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by mlsrepresentgtlon or fra‘ucli,. the sanctioned Aohioved Additional FAR Area
1.75X5.99 X1 X1 8.71 Sixth 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated. 7324.20
168 X540 X 1 X 1 8.25 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 071 0.00 000 | 113737 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority BUILT UP AREA CHECK
204 X731 X1 X1 15.22 Fifth & around the site. (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having Proposed BuiltUp Area 29326.65
2'14 X 5.69 XX 11'09 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the 8 Units and more. Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout LvI) 20.00
SIXTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.62 X 5. ' Fourth commencement of the work Achieved BuiltUp Area 29366.66
162 X5.37 X1X 1 7.04 4348 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 2633 0.00 | 0.00 071 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 | 04|  146.69 | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the 44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not
1.75 X599 X1 X 1 8.71 Third Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
1.49 X540 X1 X1 7.32 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 2633 0.00 | 0.0 0.1 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | instance, warned in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
174 X7.31 X1 X1 11.84 Second the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. considered for claiming the ownership of the property. Approval Date :
166 X5.69 X 1 X 1 857 Floor 1214.25 0.00 | 1214.25 5179 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.1 0.00 0.00 | 113537 | 1135.37 04 141.99 1 47 Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
: : : First responsibilities specified in Schedule &€" IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). of personnels involved in the construction activities.
EVENTEENTH FLOOR
gL AN 00 1.87 X 5.37 X1 X1 8.14 45.61 Floor 113646 82.36 | 1054.10 5220 2633 0001 0.00 071 | 000 . 974.86 974.86 03 18569 | 45 The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. 47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
175X599 X 1 X 1 871 Ground 1089.25 000 | 1089.25 7012 | 2638 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 54787 444 88 444 88 00 153.02 19.The building shpuld not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the or injury or permgnent dlsablllty occurred to personnels or dgmages caused to public or private
Floor competent authority. property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
168 X540 X1X 1 8.28 Basement 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
175 X7.31 X1 X1 11.91 First 2961.14 0.00 | 2961.14 77.34 | 2536 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2528.20 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 | good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
1.66 X5.69 X 1X1 8.57 Floor times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
EIGHTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75X5.37 X1 X 1 7.63 4514 Basement 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
175X 5.99 X1 X 1 8.71 Second 2943.51 0.00 | 2943.51 77.34 1 2531 0.00 | 000 0.00 | 330.24 | 251062 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 | Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS 1.Registration of
169 X540 X1 X 1 832 Floor Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
1' X '31 T 11'91 Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 | 3904.84 | 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Kamataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
IO XT. . Total 22 Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Board"should be strictly adhered to. OWNER / GPA HOLDER'S
1.66 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Number other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and SIGNATURE
NINETEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1,75 X 5.37 X 1 X 1 7.63 40.56 of Same 1 responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
174X 4.04 X1 X1 6.96 Blocks engineer. same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
159 X 4.65 X1 X 1 716 T o 23.?I'h.e applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
172X637 X 1X 1 102 otal: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71| 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3905 b“"d'”,g-_ . . o . ‘ ‘ . . . M’s. Emerald Haven Realty Limited represented by Authorised
16X 474X 1X1 79 ZS.ﬁqultlgs fcl)r phyzs(l)((:)a?le h;rgilcapped ptersgns [ilresctnb?d in ?cr}fgule X (Bge laws &€ 31) of 3W-Li;lfe¢§2|rlfint e/dBttuI(:]?r; | Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of Signatory Sri. Vergum Narsing Rao No 54 First floor 6th Cross
: - : . uilding bye-laws and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. . ;
TWENTIETH FLOOR PLAN | 1.47 X488 X1 X 1 6.05 2046 Block USE/SUBUSE Details o sagecy Ashram Colony Geddalahalli Bengaluru 560094
1.53X4.95X1X1 7.18 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in V- Nousduy oo |
165X7.31 X1X1 11.23 __ Category visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
TWENTYFIRST ELOOR A (WING) Residential Apartment Highrise R the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. workers Welfare Board"
PLAN 145X 5.37 X1 X1 6.26 6.26 26.The applicant shall ensure
Total - 1186.35 i ; that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
Required Parking(Table 7a) : construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the ARCHITECT/EN E;lNEER
Block Type SubUse Area Units . Car work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours. /SUPERVISOR ’S SIGNATURE
Name (Sqmt) | Reqd. Prop. | Reqd./Unit | Reqd. Prop. GNANAVEL THIRUMARAN D1, 701 SRI RAM WHITE HOUSE, RT
A (WING) 50-225 1 1 62 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and NAGAR, BANGALORE BCC/BL-3.6/A-2552/2013-14
Residential | Apartment [ 225001 inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
_375 1 2 2 re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above s éWWF
Total : i - i 64 174 built-up area for Commercial building).
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls PROJECT TITLE -
Parking Check (Table 7b) Foinele,a boiies vy sl of wokinen and gonere puio by PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT BUILDING AT KHATHA
Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved erecting sz;fe barricades. A L L D | M E N S | O N | N NUMBER:1,2,2/1,9,70,71,72,73,74,&75, MISSION ROAD WARD NO, 118
No. Area (Sq.mt.) No. Area (Sq.mt.) 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law. BENGALURU
Car 64 880.00 97 1333.75 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€ trials in the building M E T E R S U N L E S S
Two Stack.Car - R 77 1058.75 , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
Visitor's Car Parking 7 9.25 0 0.00 o nazards. O THERWIS B nerme:  sreron
Total Car 71 976.25 174 2392.50 o SPECIFIED
TwoWheeIgr - 96.25 0 0.00 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
Other Parking - - - 4376.68 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
Total 1072.50 6769.18 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
; 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. . SHEETNO: 1
FQEEK&Tenement Details Deductions 4.0Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. SCAL E 1 . 1 50
From Proposed Carpet SANCTIONING AUTHORITY This approval of Building plan/ Modified plan is valid for two years from the
Gross Gross Total , : FAR Guidance | Guidance . N Balance ' date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
No. of . : Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.) Total Area Factorized Utilised
S Built BUA(Area | Built Area FAR A Tnmt TDR Area | value of Value of o . Floor area Not
ame Un A . Un A s rea N other ) Factorization | Notional X floor area 4
Bldg p Area n p Area ( qmt) (Sqmt) ( 0') than SL.N TDR N (NOthﬂal TDR the f Guid land in the y|e|d for t of DR/TDR utilized A LA LINIOR ENGINEER / ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
(Sqmt) | sqmt) (Sq.mt) Tenement - NO. | Landin Originating | Receiving 3alugls ance recelving the Notional ?Igo?area TDRas
. . Lift . : . Sq.mt. site (Rs Plot (Rs land . notional - ;
Cutout StairCase | Lift |\ io | Void | SubStructure Ramp | Parking | Resi. g.mt) / Sq.(Mt.) / Sq.(Mt.) plot yield land Digtally signed by SAVITR
A (Sq.Mt) (Sq.Mt.) Date: 10-Sep'202447:49:12
WING) 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3904.84 Project No :PRJ/9567/23-24IN
( 1. 002127 | 3625.00 | 78000.00 [ 115500.00 0.67 2448.05 734415 7324.20 19.95 3rghaplza\_tlop '::B;Ig;]af_Bengaluru
ahanagara Palike™ . .
?ranlfi 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63.00 3904.84 Desigﬁﬁglir{ SotnebireetorFown
otal HO — SOUTH  Panning 0TP) QR CODE
:BBMP/AddI.Dir/JDSOUTH/0052/
23-24

serDefinedMetric (900.00 x 1/00.00MM)

This is system generated report and does not require any signature.

Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.
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Balcony Calculations Table Block :A (WING)
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Floor Deductions AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.18
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 155 X537 X1X1 6.76 75.71 Name grom ot E;‘ogosed Carpet Approval Condition : 31t.Thte BLljliId(;er /.Ctont:]ractor/ tPro{essifonal tr;]esponsitt.)le f%r slupewi?ri]on tof vyork shall nlotfn:sterially and VERSION DATE: 08/05/2024
ross ota , . structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the PROJECT DETAIL:
1.8 X7.23 X 1X1 975 grc.)ltss BUA(Area Built Up Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) Area ;Zt;l Area Tnmt Atr:a This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Authoritv- BBVP —
1.75X5.99 X 1 X1 8. urmtup i Area (Sg.mt.) Sa.mt (No.) omer in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. u , oy Plot Use: Residential
146 X719 X1 X1 9.04 Area Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt) than Project No: PRJ/9567/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.71 X540 X1 X 1 8.37 Cuout StiC L | L Vaid | Substucture | Ramo | Parking | Res Tenement | 4 sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 12 211 9 70 74 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Mixed)
175X 7.31 X1X1 11.91 utou air.ase ! Machine ol ubstructure P 9 esl. 7273 74 75, Mission Road, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 122/19707172737475
167 X5.69 X 1X1 8.57 Terrace give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.: 122/197071 72737475
091 X190 X 1X1 149 Floor 8730 0.00 8730 6664 | 20.66 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 000 000 00 0.00 a).Consist of 2Basement + 1Ground + 22 UF only prescribed in Schedule V1. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Location: Ring-1 Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 48-50-70
T 0T T Flvc\)lgp ysecon 317.77 0.00 317.77 26,57 9.36 5.71 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 275 42 27542 00 61.00 26;2r;c:f: is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any féﬁlﬁ? or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Bulding Line Specified as per ZR: NA Locallty / Street of the property: Mission Road
. : . ' Zone: South
0.72X541X1X1 3.76 Twentyflrst 360.95 0.00 360.95 39.24 15.01 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 305.99 305.99 01 61.24 3728588 area reserved for car parking shall npt be con\{erted for any other PUI‘pOSG. . . . . o :
TYPICAL - 3- 12 FLOOR 145 X537 X 1 X 10 63.20 766.70 Floor _ 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BVSSB specified in the DO letter No. Ward: Ward-118
PLAN IIIWent'Eth 486.18 0.00 486.18 3944 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 430.96 430.96 01 103.09 | building Iicens.e and the copies of sanctioned plang with spepifigations §ha|l be mounted on BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Planning District: 107-Charmarajpet
153 X7.23X1X10 94.70 oor a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs AREA DETAILS: SQMT.
1.75X5.99 X 1 X 10 87.10 Nineteenth 751.32 000 | 751.32 2713 | 15.07 000 | 0.00 0711 0.00 000 | 70841 70841 | 02 106.38 | 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) T ® 4663.79
154X722X1X10 95.40 Elio?w:eenth of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Deduction for NetPiot Area :
173X 4.85X1X10 8040 Flgor 756.50 0.00 756.50 26.44 | 15.07 0.00 | 39.34 0.71 0.00 0.00 674.94 674.94 02 81.85 | dfor Road Widening Area 79
168 X527 X 1X 10 73.80 Seventeenth o 00 o 176 | 1507 00 00 - 00 00 o o " 537 the site aboye 371 Sgm. o o e bulding shod | et o 35.;?1? Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical o o -19
Floor . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6. Construction or reconstructlon of t e pw ding should be comp eted.be ore the expiry 0 ive years vehicles. . .
15;: i ;Z; i 1 i 12 1 gggg Siteant oo o 1 ooa ” » 5 932 from the date of !sgue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission . NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 4542 .60
- - : Floor 061, 000 ) 1061. 395 63 000 | 12833 0 0.00 000 | 86650 | 86650 O 93.23 | to occupy the building. 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part COVERAGE CHECK
129X 1.56 X1 X10 18.70 Fifteenth 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two Permissible Coverage area (55.00 %
122 X5.09 X 1X 10 57.60 Floor 1079.95 0.00 | 1079.95 58.41| 26.37 0.00 | 0.00 071 0.00 000 | 99446 | 99446 | 03 193.87 | for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Trees for single unit. Proposed Covera egArea (2(3 98 "/)O) ?gzggi
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN [ 125X 7.31 X 1X 1 8.50 23.22 Fourteenth 1078.39 000 | 107839 5097 | 2536 0.00 0.00 071 0.00 0.00 999.35 999.35 0 191.81 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be A hF') d Net : &23 923 %) 1089.24
Floor : : : : : : : : : : : : : demolished after the construction. 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy chieved Vet coverage area (29.90 7 :
1.26 X569 X 1X1 6.50 : . . . . . . -~ v
Thirteenth 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018. Balance coverage area left ( 31.02 % ) 1409.19
122 X546 X1X1 6.29 Floor 1154.02 0.00 1154.02 7734 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 0.00 1049.66 1049.66 00 858.40 [ untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. 38.1f the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be FAR CHECK
1.16 X1.90 X1 X1 1.93 Twelfth 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains initiated according to BBMP Act &€* 2020. Permissible FAR. as per zonin [ation 2015 ( 3.00
1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 2633 | 000 | 0.00 071| 000 | 000| 113737 | 113737 | 04| 14669 | - - °¥ : ' AR-asp g regulation 2015 (3.00) 13627.80
EEX[\TTEENTH FLOOR 159X 5.37 X 1 X 1 6.93 53,82 Floor The debris §ha|l be rgmoyed anq transported tq nearby dumping yard. . . . o . Additional F.A.R within Ring 1 and I ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00
Eleventh 1216.96 000 | 1216.96 5055 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 000 | 113737 | 113737 04 146.69 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the 39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Allowable TOR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 8176.68
1.72X7.21 X1 X1 10.60 Floor ) ) ) ) ) ) ) : : : : : : common Building Licence . — _ :
1.74 X599 X1X1 8.66 Tenth 1216.96 000 | 1216.95 52055 | 2633 0.00 0.00 071 0.00 000 | 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 facility areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone (- ) 0.00
148 X540 X 1 X 1 730 Floor ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning Total Perm. FAR area (4.80 ) 21804.48
174 X730 X1X 1 1182 Ninth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 000 o000 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. Residential FAR (100.00% ) 20952.00
TEAX569 X 1 X1 551 Floor equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Proposed FAR Area 20952.00
FIFTEENTH FLOOR PLAN - - - Eighth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 | 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. Achieved Net FAR Area ( 4.61) 20952.00
167 X537 X1X1 .28 61.39 ;Ioor m installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law 42 In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or Balance FAR Area (0.18 ) 852. 18
1.75X7.23X1X1 10.84 Fleven 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 1137.37 04 146.69 fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned _ — . -
1.75X5.99 X 1 X 1 8.71 Si?(?r: 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated. Achieved Additional FAR Area 7324.20
168 X540 X 1X 1 8.25 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.0 071| 0.0 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 | 04 146.69 | prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority BUILT UP AREA CHECK
204 X731 X1 X1 15.22 Fifth & around the site. (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having Proposed BuiltUp Area 29326.65
2'14 X 5.69 X1 X1 11'09 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 000 | 0.0 071 0.00 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the 8 Units and more. Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lv) 20,00
SIXTEENTH FLOORPLAN | 162X 537 X 1X 1 700 4348 Fourth 121 121 255 | 2 71 13737 | 13737 | ol 14 commencement of the work. y p . A N . . . . Achieved BuiltUp Area 29366.66
' : ' : Floor 6.96 0.00 6.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 0. 0.00 0.00 37.3 37.3 0 6.69 | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the 44 The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not
1.75X5.99X1X 1 8.71 Third Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
1.49X540X1X1 7.32 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1131.37 04 146.69 | instance, warned in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
174X 731X 1X1 11.84 Second the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
166 X 5.69 X 1 X 1 857 Floor 1214.25 0.00 | 1214.25 51.79 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.7 0.00 0.00 | 1135.37 | 1135.37 04 141.99 | 47 Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
: - : First responsibilities specified in Schedule 4€" IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). of personnels involved in the construction activities.
EEX,E NTEENTH FLOOR 1.87 X5.37 X1 X1 8.14 45.61 Floor 1136.46 8236 | 105410 5220 | 26.33 0001 000 071 000 000 | 97486 974.86 03 18569 | 45 The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. 47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
175X5.99 X 1 X 1 8.71 Ground 1089.25 000 | 1089.25 7012 | 2638 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 54787 444.88 444.88 00 153.02 19.The building shguld not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the or injury or permgnent dlsablllty occurred to personnels or dgmages caused to public or private
Floor competent authority. property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
168 X540X1X 1 8.28 Basement 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
1.75X7.31 X1 X1 11.91 First 2961.14 0.00 | 2961.14 7734 | 25.36 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2528.20 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 | good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
1.66 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Floor times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
EIGHTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X1 X 1 7.63 4514 Basement 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
175X5.99 X 1 X 1 8.71 Second 2943.51 0.00 | 294351 7734 | 25.31 0.00 [ 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2510.62 0.00 0.00| 00 0.00 | Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS 1.Registration of
169 X540 X 1 X 1 832 Floor Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
' : ' Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63 | 3904.84 | 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
1.75X7.31 X1 X1 11.91 Total 22 Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Board"should be strictly adhered to. OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
1.66 X 5.69 X 1 X1 8.57 Number other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and SIGNATURE
NINETEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 175X 5.37 X1 X 1 7.63 40.56 of Same 1 responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
174X 4.04 X 1X1 6.96 Blocks engineer. same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
: 23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. .
199X 4G XTX] 710 Total 2940901 82.36 | 2932665 | 1335.74 | 60280 | 5.71| 16767 15,60 | 66048 | 5586.68 | 2005197 | 2095197 | 63 | 3905 | building NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
1'74 i i?; i 1 i 1 1;'32 24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws € 31) of 3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of M/s. Emerald Haven Realty Limited represented by Authorised
ENTETFLOORPLAN 133 2 4‘88 T 6.02 VT Block USE/SUBUSE Details Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. workers engaged by him. Slgnator)(/:Srl. Vec;gum Narsing Rao No 546|(:)I(;3t floor 6th Cross
. . . : Ashram Colony Geddalahalli Bengaluru 5 4
153X 4.95X1X1 718 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in V- Nl a0 |
1.65X7.31 X1 X1 11.23 Category visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
TWENTYFIRST ELOOR 45X 537 X 1X 1 526 526 A (WING) Residential Apartment Highrise R the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. workers Welfare Board"
PLAN ' ' ' ) 26.The applicant shall ensure
Total - - 1186.35 Required Parking(TabIe 7a) that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
: construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the ARCHITECT / ENGINEER
E'OCK Type SubUse gea ) Units Car work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours. /SU PERVISOR ’S SIGNATURE
ame q.mt. Reqd. Prop. | Reqd./Unit | Reqd. Prop.
A (WING) 50 - 225 1 - 1 62 - 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and ﬁEéEQVBEk[\T gﬁgﬁég@é%’l?g | AS glsngg/loY\éﬂllE HOUSE, RT
Residential | Apartment [ 225001 inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its ’ :
-375 1 - 2 2 - re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above T W
Total : . . . - 64 174 built-up area for Commercial building). '
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls
Parking Check (Table 7b and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and PROJECT TITLE :
VehiclegType ( ) Read py—" footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
€qa. chieve : .
- o o T erecting safe barrlcad.es. . - A L |_ D | M E N S | O N | N
0. qmt) No. rea (Sq.mt.) 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
Car 64 880.00 o7 1333.75 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€ trials in the building METERS UNLESS
Two Stack.Car R R 77 1058.75 , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
Stor : fire hazards.
oS o g 7 9625 0 0.00 Note: O THERWIS B o NG TiTE:  SECOND BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
otal Car 7 976.25 174 239250 | SPECIFIED
TwoWheeler - 96.25 0 0.00 1.Accommodation shall be provi i i i i i
. . provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
Other Parking - - - 4376.68 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
Total 1072.50 6769.18 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
; 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. . SHEETNO: 2
ngk&Tenement Details Deductions 4.0btaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. SCALE 1 . 1 50 '
From Proposed : - e ; :
Gross Gross Total . . FAR Carpet Suidance T Gudarce . - Roas SANCTIONING AUTHORITY This approval of Building pla.m/. Moqmed plan is valid for two years .from the
No. of ) . Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Total Area Factorized Utilised date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
Same Built BUA(Area Built Area FAR Area Tnmt other TDR Area | value of Value of Factorizat Notional Floor area floor area Not
B|dg Up Area In Up Area (Sqmt) (Sqmt) (NO) than SL N TDR N (Notiona| TDR the fa(éolr(ljza lon land in the y|e|d for t of DRITDR utilized ASSISTANT / JUNIOR ENGINEER /
(Sqmt) Sqmt) (Sqmt) Tenement . NO. 0. Land in Orlglnatlng Receiving (\jalugls ance receiVing the Notional ggofarea TDR as TOWN PLANNER ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
. . Lift . . . Sq.mt.) site (Rs Plot (Rs land ) notional AN}
Cutout StairCase | Lt | \joching | VOId | SubStructure | Ramp | Perking | Resi /SqMt) | /SqMt) plot (y;ldm ) jand oigtaty il YRR
A VI PATIL || ;
(WING) 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3904.84 7 (Sq.Mt.) E?;;C}% sepeditsoz
Srand . 002127 | 3625.00 | 78000.00 | 115500.00 0.67 2448.05 734415 7324.20 19.95 Orgapiaiop el Srapaln
) 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63.00 3904.84 Makapagara Balike g o
Total: Désigntion “Jomt birector Fown
HO — SOUTH  Planning GDTP) QR CODE
:BBMP/AddI.Dir/JDSOUTH/0052/
23-24

serDefinedMetric (900.00 x 1700.00MM)

This is system generated report and does not require any signature.
Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.
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FIRST BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
Balcony Calculations Table Block :A (WING)
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Floor Deductions AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.18
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 1.55X5.37 X1 X1 6.76 75.71 Name Erom ot lli_’;ogosed Carpet Approval Condition : 31t.Thte BL|J|”d§r /.Ctontthractor/ tProI.essifonal tr;}esponsitt')le f%r slupervi.?;on tof vyork shall nlotfn:sterially and VERSION DATE: 08/05/2024
ross ota ) . structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the PROJECT DETAIL:
1.8 X7.23 X1 X1 9.75 grclitss BUA(Area | BuiltUp Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Area IIX?' Area Tnmt Atrhea This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Authoritv: BBMP ———
1.75X599 X1 X1 8.71 uttup 1 i Area (Sg.mt.) Sqmt (No.) other in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. _ Y Plot Use: Residential
146 X 7.19 X 1 X 1 9.04 Area Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) than Project No: PRJ/9567/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.71X540 X 1X 1 8.37 , , Litt _ . _ Tenement | 1 sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 12 2/1 9 70 71 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2 Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Mixed)
Cutout StairCase | Lift Void | Substructure | Ramp | Parking Resi e — —
175 X731 X1X1 11.91 Machine ) 7273 74 75, Mission Road, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 122/19707172 737475
167 X5.69X1X1 8.57 Terrace 87.30 0.00 87.30 6664 | 2066 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 . give inltimat.ion to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention tol sta.rt work in the form . Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.: 122/197071727374 75
0.91 X 1.90 X 1 X1 149 I_zl_lv(cg:1 — 2agContlsmt pf ZBasgmdePt +R1 G'r(;)untq I+ 22 UFI on1l_3;1 e buing sl ot be deviated ?reszrped in ?cht.edulef VI.I::u/rthelr, the O;/vr'lerf/ De(\j/etlpperc)sT]aII give t|fr11t|m|at|on on gomgletlondOI thbe Location: Ring-| Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 48-50-70
166 X527 X 1 X 1 735 Floar y 317.77 0.00 | 317.77 2657 | 9.36 571 0.00 0.71| 000 000 | 27542 | 27542 | 00 61.00 (;thae’:cuf: IS accorded for Residential use only. the use of the bullding shall not be deviated o any Coa‘:]”ce";‘lg‘;” or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA Locality / Street of the property: Mission Road
' - ' Zone: South
0.72X541X1X1 3.76 Twentyﬂrst 360.95 0.00 360.95 39.24 15.01 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 305.99 305.99 01 61.24 3728588 area reserved for car parklng shall npt be COﬂV.GI'tEd for any other purpose. . . . . o :
TYPICAL - 3- 12 FLOOR 145X 537 X1X10 63.20 766.70 Floor . 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Ward: Ward-118
PLAN Twentieth 486.18 0.00 486.18 3944 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 430.96 430.96 01 103.09 | building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Planning District: 107-Charmarajpet
1.53 X7.23X1X10 94.70 Floor a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mitrs AREA DETAILS: SQMT.
1.75X5.99 X1X 10 87.10 Nineteenth 751.32 0.00 751.32 2713 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 708.41 708.41 02 106.38 | 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation o
AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) [ (A 4663.79
154 X722 X1X10 95.40 Eli;ﬁ;eenth of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Deduction for NetPiot Area :
173X 4.85X1X10 80.40 756.50 0.00 756.50 26.44 | 15.07 0.00 | 39.34 0.71 0.00 0.00 674.94 674.94 02 81.85 | dfor __
168 X527 X 1X10 7380 gg\(/)énteenth the site above 371 Sqm. 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical Road Widening Area 121.19
1'55 X 7'31 XTXT0 105'50 Floor 761.01 0.00 761.01 27.76 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 717.47 717.47 02 106.37 | 6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years vehicles. Total 121.19
: : : ” from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 4542.60
Sixteenth
1.75X5.69 X1 X10 90.30 1061.42 0.00 | 1061.42 39.51 | 26.37 0.00 | 128.33 0.71 0.00 0.00 866.50 866.50 02 193.23 | to occupy the building. 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part COVERAGE CHECK
Floor
1.29X1.56 X1 X 10 18.70 Fifteenth 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two Permissible Coverage area (55.00 %
1.22 X5.09X1X10 57.60 Floor 1079.95 0.00 | 1079.95 5841 26.37 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 994.46 994.46 03 193.87 | for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Trees for single unit. Proposed Covera egArea (2(3 98 "/)0) ?gzggi
THIRTEENTH FLOORPLAN | 125X 7.31 X 1 X 1 8.50 23.22 Fourteenth 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be p g iy - -
126 X569 X1X1 6.50 Floor 1078.39 0.00 | 107839 52.97 | 25.36 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 999.35 999.35 03 19181 | demolished after the construction. 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy Achieved Net coverage area (23.98 %) 1089.24
- - - Thirteenth 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018. Balance coverage area left ( 31.02 % ) 1409.19
122 X546 X1X 1 6.29 Floor 1154.02 0.00 | 1154.02 77.34 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 0.00 | 104966 1049.66 00 858.40 / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. 38.1f the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be FAR CHECK
116 X1.90 X 1 X1 1.93 Twelfth 1216.95 000 | 121696 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 071 0.00 000 | 113737 | 113737 04 146,69 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. initiated according to BBMP Act &€ 2020. Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.00 ) 13627.80
FOURTEENTH FLOOR Floor ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. = e
159 X5.37 X1 X1 6.93 53.82 Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot - 0.00
PLAN Eleventh 1216.96 000 | 121696 5055 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 000 | 1137.37 113737 04 146.69 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the 39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Allowable TOR Area (60% ?Jf Berm F( AR) g plot-) 8176.68
172X721X1X1 10.60 Floor ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' " | common Building Licence Promiar FAR Tor Potwii e 2o ) '
148 X540 X1 X 1 7.30 loor 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning otal Ferm. FAR area ( 4. 21804.48
174 X730 X1 X1 11.82 :;llmth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 | 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. Residential FAR (100.00% ) 20952.00
. : : loor equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Proposed FAR Area 20952.00
164 X569 X1X 1 851 Eighth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 | 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. Achieved Net FAR Area (4.61) 20952.00
FIFTEENTH FLOOR PLAN 1.67 X537 X1 X1 728 61.39 Floor installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law 42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or Balance FAR Area (0.18 ) -
175X 723X 1 X1 1084 Eleve”‘h 1216.96 000 | 121696 | 5255 | 2633 | 000 | 0.00 071| 000| 000| 113737 | 1137.37 | 04| 14669 fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned , ikl b 85248
1.75X5.99 X1 X1 8.71 Si(;((t)hr 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated. Achieved Additional FAR Area 7324.20
168 X5.40 X 1 X 1 8.25 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority BUILT UP AREA CHECK
204 X731 X1 X1 15.22 Fifth & around the site. (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having Proposed BuiltUp Area 29326.65
2'14 X 5.69 X1X1 11'09 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.0 071] 0.0 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the 8 Units and more. Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lv) 2000
' ' - Fourth commencement of the work. Achieved BuiltUp Area 2 .
SIXTEENTH FLOORPLAN | 1,62 X5.37 X 1 X 1 7.04 4348 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 071 0.00 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the 44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not i 9366.66
1.75X5.99 X1 X1 8.71 Third Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
149 X540 X1X1 7.32 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.95 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | instance, wamed in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
174X731X1X1 11.84 Second the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
166 X5.69 X 1 X 1 857 Floor 1214.25 0.00 | 1214.25 5179 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.7 0.00 0.00 | 1135.37 | 1135.37 04 141.99 1 47 Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
: : : First responsibilities specified in Schedule &€* IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). of personnels involved in the construction activities.
gEXE NTEENTH FLOOR 1.87 X5.37 X1 X1 8.14 45.61 Floor 113646 82.36 | 1054.10 5220 2633 0001 000 0711 0.00 . 974.86 974.86 N 18569 | 15 The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. 47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
175 X599 X 1 X 1 871 Ground 1089.25 0.00 | 1089.25 7012 | 2638 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 547587 444.88 444.88 00 153.02 19.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private
: : : Floor ' ' ' ' ) ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' competent authority. property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
1.68 X540 X 1 X1 8.28 Basement 20.The appli : : : PR i P eahili
. pplicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
1.75X7.31 X1 X1 11.91 First 2961.14 0.00 | 2961.14 77.34 | 2536 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2528.20 0.00 0.00| 00 0.00 | good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
1.66 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Floor times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
EIGHTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X1 X 1 763 4514 Basement 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
Second 2943.51 0.00 | 2943.51 7734 | 25.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2510.62 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 | Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant desian of structures" bearing No. IS 1.Registration of
175X5.99 X 1 X 1 8.71 uilding Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. .Registration o
Floor Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
1'69 § 52(1)§ 1 § 1 162:;21 Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63 | 3904.84 | 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
TOXT. . Total 22.Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Board"should be strictly adhered to. OWNER / GPA HOLDER'S
1.66 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Number other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and SIGNATURE
NINETEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1,75 X 5.37 X 1 X 1 7.63 40.56 of Same 1 responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
174X 4.04X1X1 6.96 Blocks engineer. same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
159 X 4.65X1X1 716 T o 23.?|'h.e applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
172X637 X 1X 1 102 otal. 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3905 buﬂdm.g.. . . o . ‘ ‘ . . . M’s. Emerald Haven Realty Limited represented by Authorised
16X 474X 1X1 =79 ZQ.ﬁzpllltlss f(l); phyzstg%a;’"y h:rgjmapped pters((j)ns ;;.resctrlb?d |nsshcf:|egule X (Bé/e laws &€ 31) of 3w1':|fe¢§2|rl1;2r: e/dBtl;J;i?r:] | Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of Signatory Sri. Vergum Narsing Rao No 54 First floor 6th Cross
- - - . uilding bye-laws and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. . :
TWENTIETH FLOOR PLAN | 1.47 X 4.88 X 1 X 1 6.05 2446 Block USE/SUBUSE Details Ashram Colony Geddalahalli Bengaluru 560094
1.53 X4.95 X1 X 1 7.18 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in V- Nousfuy 6o |
165X7.31X1X1 11.23 Category visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
TWENTYFIRST FLOOR 45X 537 X1 X1 626 626 A (WING) Residential Apartment Highrise R the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. workers Welfare Board"
PLAN ' ' ' ' 26.The applicant shall ensure
Total - - 1186.35 ; ; that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
Reqwred Parkmg(Table 78) : construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the ARCHlTECT/EN 9|NEER
Block Type Sublse Area Units ‘ Car work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours. /SU PERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
Name (Sqmt) | Reqd. Prop. | Reqd./Unit | Reqd. | Prop. GNANAVEL THIRUMARAN D1, 701 SRI RAM WHITE HOUSE, RT
A (WING) 50-225 1 - 1 62 - 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and NAGAR, BANGALORE BCC/BL-3.6/A-2552/2013-14
Residential | Apartment [ 225001 inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
1 - 2 2 - ; ; dantial Ui
-375 re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above W
Total : - . 64 174 built-up area for Commercial building). /F”’/
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls PROJECT TITLE -
Parking Check (Table 7b) and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
i footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by
Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved erectin ' A |_ |_ D | M E N S | O N I N
g safe barricades.
No. Area (Sg.mt.) No. Area (Sg.mt.) 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
Car 64 880.00 97 1333.75 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building M E T E R S U N |_ E S S
Two Stack.Car - - 77 1058.75 , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of O T H E R W | S E
Visitor's Car Parking 7 96.25 0 0.00 e nazards, DRAWING TITLE::  FIRST BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
Total Car 7 976.25 174 239250 o SPECIFIED
TwoWheeIt.ar - 96.25 0 0.00 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
Other Parking - - - 4376.68 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
Total 1072.50 6769.18 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
; 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. . SHEETNO: 3
Fgﬁk&Tenement Details Deductions 4.0btaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. SCAL E 1 . 1 50
F P d i ildi ifi is vali
5 Grom ol F;?Isose Carpet . . SANCTIONING AUTHORITY This approval of Building plgn/. Moqmed plan is valid for two years .from the
ross ross ota , : Guidance | Guidance . " Balance date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
No. of : . Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.) Total Area Factorized Utilised
Built BUA(Area | Built Area Tnmt TDR Area | value of Value of o . Floor area Not
Same ) Un A FAR Area other ) Factorization | Notional . floor area -
Bldg UpArea | in p Area (Sqmt) (Sqmt) (NO) than SLN TDRN (NOthﬂal TDR the f Guid land in the y|e|d for t of DR/ITDR utilized A LA A LINIOR ENGINEER / ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
(Sqmt) | sqmt) (Sqmt) Tenement - NO- 1 Landin Originating | Receiving Salugls ance receiving the Notional zgo? area TDR as
: . Lift . : . Sq.mt.) site (Rs Plot (Rs land ) notional R
Cutout StairCase | Lift |, .. | Void | SubStructure Ramp | Parking | Resi. /SqMt) | /SqMt) plot (yéealth | land Digitally signg by SR TRI
A Mt 10d 0.
WING 1] 29409.02 82.36 | 2932666 | 1335.74 | 602.80 |  5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 66048 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63 | 3904.84 (Sq.Mt) Project No PRIISSST123.24IN
( ) 1. 002127 | 3625.00 | 78000.00 | 115500.00 0.67 2448.05 734415 7324.20 19.95 Orgapization BruhatBengaluru
h ke -
?ra”lf’ 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 20326.66 | 133574 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 2095197 | 63.00 | 3904.84 DESRER B Gt DRI Fown
otal: HO — SOUTH  Planning Gore) QR CODE
:BBMP/AddI.Dir/JDSOUTH/0052/
23-24

serDefinedMetric (900.00 x 1700.00MM)

This is system generated report and does not require any signature.
Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN 2
Balcony Calculations Table Block :A (WING)
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Floor Deductions AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.18
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 155X 537 X 1X1 6.76 75.71 Name From ot Proposed Carpet Approval Condition : 31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and VERSION DATE: 08/05/2024
Gross ota , . FAR structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the PROJECT DETAIL:
1.8 X7.23 X 1X1 975 Sr('Jltss BUA(Area Built Up Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) Area ;thl Area Tnmt Atrhea This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Authority: BBVP - ——
1.75X5.99 X 1 X1 8. uitup i Area (Sg.mt.) Samt (No.) oter in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. i Y Plot Use: Residential
146 X719 X1 X1 9.04 Area Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) (Sa.mt) than Project No: PRJ/9567/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.71X5.40 X1 X 1 8.37 Cuout SiC PG Vo | Substucture | Ramo | Parking | Res Tenement | 4 sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 12 211 9 70 74 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Mixed)
1.75X7.31X1X1 11.91 utou art.ase ! Machine ol ubstructure P g esl. 727374 75, Mission Road, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 122/1970717273 7475
167 X5.69 X 1X1 8.57 Terrace give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.: 122/197071 72737475
091 X190 X 1X1 149 Floor 8730 0.00 8730 6664 | 20.66 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 000 a).Consist of 2Basement + 1Ground + 22 UF only prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Location: Ring-| Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 48-50-70
- - : Twent d ion i identi ildi i i i i i i ' ' '
TYT 0T T Flvc\)lgp ysecon 317.77 0.00 317.77 26.57 9.36 5.71 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 975.42 975.42 00 61.00 ZO.ﬁ]ir:thf: is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any fcoal:]r;ci:ﬂt;zn or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Bulding Line Specified as per ZR: NA Locallty / Street of the property: Mission Road
0.72X541X1X1 3.76 Twentyfirst 360.95 0.00 360.95 39.24 15.01 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 305.99 305.99 01 61.24 3.7285.88 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. Zone: South
TYPICAL - 3- 12 FLOOR 145 X537 X 1 X10 63.20 766.70 Floor _ 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Ward: Ward-118
PLAN Twentieth 486.18 0.00 486.18 39.44 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 430.96 430.96 01 103.09 | Dbuilding license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Planning District: 107-Charmarajpet
1.53 X7.23 X1 X 10 94.70 Floor a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mitrs AREA DETAILS: SQMT.
1.75X5.99 X 1 X 10 87.10 Nineteenth 751.32 000 | 75132 2713 | 15.07 000 | 0.00 0711 0.00 000 | 70841 70841 | 02 106.38 | 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) T ® 4663.79
154 X7.22 X1 X10 95.40 Eligﬁ;eenth of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Deduction for NetPlot Area -
d for
173X 4.85X1X10 80.40 Floor 756.50 0.00 756.50 2644 | 15.07 0.00 | 39.34 0.71 0.00 0.00 674.94 674.94 02 81.85 . . N . Road Widenind Area
the site above 371 Sqm. 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical 9 121.19
1.68 X5.27 X1X10 73.80 Seventeenth : . - . i , Total
TEEXT3TXTX10 10550 Floor 761.01 0.00 761.01 27.76 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 717.47 717.47 02 106.37 | 6. Construction or reconstrucnon of the .bundmg should be .completedlbefore the expiry of flvg years vehicles. . 121.19
: : : Sixteenth from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 454260
1.75X5.69 X1 X10 90.30 Floor 1061.42 0.00 [ 1061.42 39.51 | 26.37 0.00 | 128.33 0.71 0.00 0.00 866.50 866.50 02 193.23 | to occupy the building. 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part COVERAGE CHECK
129X 1.56 X1 X10 18.70 Fifteenth 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two Permissible Coverage area (55.00 %
122 X509 X1 X 10 5760 Floor 1079.95 0.00 [ 1079.95 58.41 | 26.37 0.00 [ 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 994.46 994.46 03 193.87 | for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Trees for single unit. Proposed CoveragegArea (2(3 % %)0) ?g::;i
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.25X7.31 X1 X1 8.50 23.22 Fourteenth | 175,39 000 | 107839 | 5297 | 2536 | 000 | 0.0 071] 000] 000| 90035 90035 03] 19181 | e shal consiuc temporarytolets forhe use of construction workers and it should be 37 The Aoplicant / Owner | Develooer shall abide by the Rule and Requlations of Kamataka E Achieved Nef coverage area (23,98 %) 1089.24
Floor : ' : : : ' : . : : ' ' ' emolished after the construction. .The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy : :
1.26 X5.69 X 1 X1 6.50 : . : ) . . ! - 0
Thirteenth 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018. Balance coverage area left ( 31.02 % ) 1409.19
122 X546 X1 X1 6.29 Floor 1154.02 0.00 | 1154.02 77.34 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 0.00 | 1049.66 1049.66 00 858.40 / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. 38.1f the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be FAR CHECK
1.16 X1.90 X1 X1 1.93 Twelfth 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. initiated according to BBMP Act &4€* 2020. Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.00 ) 13627.80
FOURTEENTH FLOOR Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping vard. _ hindag :
PLAN 159 X537 X1X1 6.93 53.82 5 = _ Smov | ransp . Yy ping y: . . ) o ) Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00
I o5 Flc?Z?n 1216.96 000 | 121696 5255 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 000 | 113737 | 113737 04 146,69 llth?snapphcant/ builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the SES;)UEEQAE[IJCE:Q;/ Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Allowable TOR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 8176.68
1.74 X599 X1 X1 8.66 Tenth 1216.96 0.00 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 facility areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone (- ) 0.00
148 X540 X 1 X 1 730 Floor ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning Total Perm. FAR area (4.80 ) 21804.48
174 X730 X1 X 1 11.82 Ninth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 | 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. Residential FAR (100.00% ) 20952.00
1' 51X 5' SOX X1 8. 51 Floor equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Proposed FAR Area 20952.00
FIFTEENTH FLOOR PLAN - - - Ellghth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 000 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. Achieved Net FAR Area (4.61) 20952.00
1.67 X537 X1X1 728 61.39 S°°r T installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law 42 In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or Balance FAR Area (0.18) 852 48
1.75X7.23X1X1 10.84 Fleven 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 1137.37 04 146.69 fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned _ — . -
1.75X599X1X1 8.71 Si?(?r: 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated. Achieved Additional FAR Area 7324.20
168 X5.40 X 1 X 1 8.25 Floor 1216.96 0.00 [ 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 [ 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 [ 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority BUILT UP AREA CHECK
204 X731 X1 X1 15.22 Fifth & around the site. (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having Proposed BuiltUp Area 29326.65
2'14 X 5.69 X1 X1 11'09 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5285 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.0 071] 0.00 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | 15 Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the 8 Units and more. Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lv) 2000
. . . Fourth commencement of the work. Achieved BuiltUp Area 2 _
SIXTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.62 X5.37 X 1 X 1 7.04 43.48 Floor 1216.96 0.00 [ 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 [ 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 [ 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the 44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not d 9366.66
1.75X5.99 X 1 X1 8.71 Third Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
1.49 X540 X1 X1 7.32 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 92.55 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | instance, warned in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
174X7.31X1X1 11.84 Second the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
166 X5.69 X 1X 1 857 Floor 1214.25 0.00 | 1214.25 51.79 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1135.37 | 1135.37 04 14199 | 47 Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
: : : First responsibilities specified in Schedule &€" IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). of personnels involved in the construction activities.
gEX,E NTEENTH FLOOR 1.87 X5.37 X1 X1 8.14 45.61 Floor 1136.46 8236 | 105410 5220 | 26.33 0001 000 071 000 000 | 97486 974.86 03 18569 | 15 The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. 47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
ot | omas | ow| weeas| | ma| o] 0ov|  om| ool sy | seass| ases| | isacn | e gt bm ot bt s OCCUPANCY GERTFIGATE
168 X540 X 1 X1 8.28 Basement 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
175 X731 X1X1 11.91 First 2961.14 0.00 | 2961.14 7734 | 25.36 000 [ 0.0 0.00 | 330.24 | 2528.20 0.00 0.00| 00 0.00 | good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
1.66 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Floor times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
EIGHTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X 1 X1 763 4514 Basement 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
175X5.99 X1 X 1 8.71 Second 2943.51 0.00 | 2943.51 7734 | 25.31 0.00 [ 0.0 0.00 | 330.24 | 2510.62 0.00 0.00 | 00 0.00 | Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS 1.Registration of
169 X5.40 X1 X 1 8.3 Floor Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
' : ' Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63 | 3904.84 | 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
175 X731 X1 X1 11.91 Total 22 Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Board"should be strictly adhered to. OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
1.66 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Number other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and SIGNATURE
NINETEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75X5.37 X1 X 1 7.63 40.56 of Same 1 responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
174X 4.04X 1 X1 6.96 Blocks engineer. same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
159 X 465X 1 X1 716 : 23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
170X637 X 1X1 102 Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3905 | building. M/s. Emerald Haven Realty Limited represented by Authorised
186X 272X 1 X1 779 | Z;L.JE(?%UE; (:3; nggz:;gdét?r)ﬁ;i [?te;ggrssriirgsectr:)btei:i ;n:h(:};es:lznélu(rzf laws &€" 31) of 3&:&?:2';:;2; (a/ngJ;I?]?r:] / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of Signatory Sri. Vergum Narsipg Rao No 54 First floor 6th Cross
TWENTIETH FLOOR PLAN | 147 X4.88X 1 X 1 6.05 24.46 Block USE/SUBUSE Details Ashram Colony Geddalahalli Bengaluru 560094
153X 4.95X1X1 718 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in V- Nowshuy 2o |
1.65X7.31 X1 X1 11.23 Category visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
TWENTYFIRST FLOOR A (WING) Residential Apartment Highrise R the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. workers Welfare Board"
PLAN 145X 5.37 X 1X1 6.26 6.26 26.The applicant shall ensure
Total - - 1186.35 i i that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
ReqU|red Parkmg(Table 7a) : construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the ARCHlTECT/ENEBlNEER
Block Type SubUse Area Units Car work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours. /SU PERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
Name (Sqmt) | Reqd. | Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. | Prop. GNANAVEL THIRUMARAN D1, 701 SRI RAM WHITE HOUSE, RT
A (WING) 50 - 225 1 - 1 62 - 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and NAGAR, BANGALORE BCC/BL-3.6/A-2552/2013-14
Residential | Apartment [ 225001 inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
_375 1 - 2 2 - re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above I léM
Total - _ _ . _ 64 174 built-up area for Commercial building). ‘
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls PROJECT TITLE -
Parking Check (Table 7b) and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public b
Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved erectFi)ng safe barricades. ’ ! ’ ’ ' A |_ |_ D I M E N S I O N I N
No. Area (Sq.mt.) No. Area (Sq.mt.) 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
Car 64 880.00 97 1333.75 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building M E T E R S U N |_ E S S
Two Stack.Car B B 77 1058.75 , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
isitor’ i fire hazards. O T H E R W | S E .
Visitor's Car Parking 7 96.25 0 0.00 Note: DRAWING TITLE : GROUND FLOOR PLAN
Total Car 71 976.25 174 2392.50 o SPECIFIED
TwoWheeIgr - 96.25 0 0.00 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
Other Parking - - 4376.68 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
Total 1072.50 6769.18 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
: 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. . SHEETNO: 4
FAR &Tenement Details - 4.0Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. SCALE 1 . 1 50
Block Deductions
F P d i ildi ifi is vali
. rom o FK)IQOSG Carpet . . SANCTIONING AUTHORITY This approval of Building plgn{ Moqmed plan is valid for two years .from the
ross Gross ota . . Guidance | Guidance . . Balance date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
No. of Bui Buil Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.) Total T Area Factorized Utilised
s uilt BUA(Area uilt Area FAR A nmt TDR Area | value of Value of o . Floor area Not
ame | A . Up A rea | N other ) Factorization | Notional ) floor area .
B|dg p Area n p Area (Sqmt) (Sqmt) ( 0') than SL. N TDRN (NOtIOﬂa' TDR the f Guid land in the y|e|d for t of DR/TDR utilized ﬁgs\,ﬁ?&w,\f;s'm ENGINEER/ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
(Sq.mt) | Sq.mt) (Sq.mt.) Tenement -NO. | Landin Originating | Receiving Salu:Is ance recelving the Notional zgo?area TDR as by 181
. . Lift . . . Sq.mt.) site (Rs Plot (Rs land . notional = ‘
R Parki 7] I
Cutout StairCase | Lift Machine Void | SubStructure | Ramp arking Resi. /SqMt) / SqMt) plot {lsith ) land Digially signed by SAVITRI
%NG 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 2932666 | 1335.74 | 602.80 | 571 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 2095197 | 20951.97 | 63 | 3904.84 (SqMt) Project No PRIISSST123.24IN
( ) 1. 002127 | 3625.00 | 78000.00 | 115500.00 0.67 2448.05 7344 15 7324.20 19.95 Orgapjzation [Bruhal:Bengaluru
Grand 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 2932666 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63.00 | 3904.84 DR RRA N A SA Pk,
Total: HO — SOUTH  planming GoTe) QR CODE
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Balcony Calculations Table Block :A (WING)
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Floor Deductions AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.18
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 155X 5.37 X1 X1 6.76 75.71 Name From ot Proposed Carpet Approval Condition : 31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and VERSION DATE: 08/05/2024
Gross ota . . FAR structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the PROJECT DETAIL:
1.98 X723 X 1X1 975 g".)“ss BUA(Area Built Up Deductions (Areain Sq.mt.) Area IIX}:' Area Tnmt Atr:a This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Authoritv: BBVP : ———
175X 599 X 1 X 1 8.1 umtup-— -y Area (Sg.mt.) Samt (No.) otner in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. , Yy Plot Use: Residential
146 X719 X1 X 1 904 Area Sqmt) (Sq.mt) (Sq.mt.) than Project No: PRJ/9567/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.71 X540 X 1 X 1 8.37 Cutout SiC PR vod | Substruct Ramp | Parkin Resi Tenement | 4 sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at122/1 970 71 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Mixed)
1.75X7.31 X1 X1 11.91 utou arvase ! Machine o ubstructure P 9 esl. 7273 74 75, Mission Road, Bangalore. ygarg fr.om Fjate of issue of Iicer)cel. Before th‘e expiry of two years, the Owner/ Developer shall Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 122/197071727374 75
167 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Terrace give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.. 122/197071 72737475
0.91 X 1.90 X 1 X1 149 Floor 8730 0.00 8730 6664 | 2066 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 00 0.00 a).Consist of 2Basement + 1Ground + 22 UF only prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Location: Ring-| Khata No. (As per Khata Extrac): 48-50-70
T66 X527 X1 X1 T3 IIl\ggptysecond 317.77 0.00 31777 26,57 9.36 5.71 0.00 071 0.00 0.00 27549 27549 00 61.00 2(;;2;0:2); is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any I;oal;rliit;?jn or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Bulding Line Specified as per ZR: NA Locallty / Street of the property: Mission Road
0.72X541X1X1 3.76 Twentyfirst 360.95 0.00 360.95 39.24 15.01 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 305.99 305.99 01 61.24 3.7285.88 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. Zone: South
TYPICAL - 3- 12 FLOOR 145X 537 X 1X10 63.20 766.70 Floor _ 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Ward: Ward-118
PLAN Twentieth 486.18 0.00 486.18 3944 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 430.96 430.96 01 103.09 | building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Planning District: 107-Charmarajpet
1.53 X7.23X1X10 94.70 Floor ‘ ' ‘ . . ' ' ' ' ' ‘ ' ‘ a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs AREA DETAILS: SQMT.
175X 599 X1 X 10 87.10 Nineteenth 751.32 0.00 751.32 2713 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 708.41 708.41 02 106.38 | 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) | A 4663.79
154X 722X 1X10 9540 E'fﬁ;een m of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Deduction Tor NetPlot Area '
173X485X1X10 8040 Flgor 756.50 0.00 756.50 26.44 | 15.07 0.00 | 39.34 0.71 0.00 0.00 674.94 674.94 02 81.85 | dfor Road Widening Area 719
the site above 371 Sqm. 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical :
122 i ?g: i 1 i 18 1(7)222 ?&f”‘ee”th 761.01 000 | 76101| 2776 | 1507 | 000 | 000 071 000| 000| 71747 71747| 02| 10637 | 6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years vehicles. Total 12119
: : : : from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission NET AREA OF PLOT (A-Deductions) 4542 .60
1.75X5.69X1X10 90.30 Ell()ﬁenth 1061.42 0.00 | 1061.42 39.51 | 26.37 0.00 | 128.33 0.71 0.00 0.00 866.50 866.50 02 193.23 | to occupy the building. 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part COVERAGE CHECK |
129 X1.56 X 1X10 18.70 Fifteenth 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two Permissible Coverage area (55.00 %) 2498.43
1079.95 0.00 | 1079.95 5841 26.37 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 994 .46 994.46 03 193.87 | for dumpi b ithin th i hall b ided Trees for sinale unit 9 i :
122 X5.09X1X 10 57.60 Floor or dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. rees for single unit. -
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN [ 125X 7.31 X 1X 1 8.50 23.22 Fourteenth 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be P“’F’Osed Coverage Area (23.98 %) 1089.24
1.26 X 5.69 XX 1 6.50 : Floor 1078.39 0.00 | 1078.39 52.97 | 25.36 0.00 | 0.00 071 0.00 0.00 | 999.35 999.35 | 03 19181 | demolished after the construction. 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy Achieved Net coverage area (23.98 %) 1089.24
: : : Thirteenth 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018. Balance coverage area left ( 31.02 % ) 1409.19
1.22X546 X1 X1 6.29 Floor 1154.02 0.00 1154.02 77.34 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 0.00 1049.66 1049.66 00 858.40 [ untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. 38.1f the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be FAR CHECK
1.16 X1.90 X 1 X1 1.93 Twelfth 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. initiated according to BBMP Act &€ 2020. Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.00 13627.80
FOURTEENTH FLOOR 159 X537 X 1X 1 6.93 53.82 Floor 1216.96 0007 121696 5255 2633 0.00 0.00 0.7 0.00 000 13737 137.37 04 146.69 The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. Additional F.A R within Ring | ar?d ”g( for amalgam(ated p)lot ) 0'00
PLAN Eleventh 1216.96 000 | 1216.96 5055 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 071 0.00 000 | 113737 1137.37 04 146.69 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the 39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Allowable TOR Area (60% of Perm FAR ) 8176.68
1.72X7.21X1X1 10.60 Floor ) i i ) ) i ) ) ) i ) ) i common Building Licence _ i _ -
1.74 X599 X1 X1 8.66 Tenth 1216.96 0.00 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 113737 113737 04 146.69 facility areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Premium FAR for Plot ‘(N'th'n I)mpact Zone (-) 0.00
Floor ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the plannin Total Perm. FAR area (4.80 21804.48
148 X540X1X1 7.30 - pp y p ythe p g
174 X730 X 1X 1 11.82 Ninth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 000 | 0.0 0.71 0.00 000 | 113737 | 113737 04 146.69 | 12-The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. Residential FAR (100.00% ) 20952.00
162 X569 X 1X1 851 Floor equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Proposed FAR Area 20952.00
- - - Eighth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. :
167 X537 X1 X1 7.28 61.39 Soor n installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law 42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or Balance FAR Area (0.18 ) 85248
175X 7.23X1X 1 10.84 Flevent 1216.96 000 | 1216.95 5255 | 26.33 000 | 000 071] 0.00 000 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned : _ i :
1.75X5.99 X 1X 1 8.71 Si())< ?r: 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated. Achieved Additional FAR Area 7324.20
168 X540 X 1 X 1 8.25 Floor 1216.96 000 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 071 0.00 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority BUILT UP AREA CHECK
224 X731 X1 X1 15.22 Fifth & around the site. (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having Proposed BuiltUp Area 29326.65
2'1 41X 5‘69 X1 X1 11'09 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.9 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.0 071 0.00 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the 8 Units and more. Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lv) 20,00
: : ' Fourth commencement of the work. ‘Achieved BuiltUp Area 29366.66
SIXTEENTH FLOORPLAN | 162X 5.37 X 1X 1 7.04 43.48 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 0.71| 0.0 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the 44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not P
1.75 X599 X1 X 1 8.71 - Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
Third 9 p y Yy p p 9 y
149X 540X 1X1 7.32 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | instance, warned in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
174 X731 X1 X1 11.84 Second the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
166 X5.69 X 1 X 1 857 Floor 1214.25 0.00 | 1214.25 5179 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1135.37 1135.37 04 141.99 | 17 Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
: : : First responsibilities specified in Schedule 4€* IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section V-8 (e) to (k). of personnels involved in the construction activities.
gEXE NTEENTH FLOOR 1.87 X5.37 X1 X1 8.14 45.61 Floor 1136.46 82.36 | 105410 5220 | 26.33 000 | 000 071 0.00 0.00 974.86 974.86 03 18569 | 15 The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. 47.Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
175X 599 X 1 X 1 871 Ground 1089 25 000 | 1089.25 7012 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 54787 444 88 444 88 00 153.02 19.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private
: : : Floor ' ' ' ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) : : competent authority. property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
168 X540 X1 X1 8.28 Basement 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
175 X7.31 X1 X1 11.91 First 2961.14 0.00 | 2961.14 77.34 | 2536 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2528.20 0.00 0.00| 00 0.00 | good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
1.66 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Floor times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
EIGHTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X1 X 1 7.63 4514 Basement 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
175X5.99 X1 X 1 8.71 Second 2943.51 0.00 | 2943.51 77.34 1 2531 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2510.62 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 | Building Code and i the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS 1.Registration of
169 X540 X1 X 1 832 Floor. Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
1'75 X 7'31 X TX] 11'91 Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 | 3904.84 | 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
- - - Total 22.Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Board"should be strictly adhered to. OWNER GPA HOLDER’S
1.66 X5.69 X 1X 1 8.57 Number other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and SIGN ATU/RE
NINETEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75X 5.37 X 1 X 1 7.63 40.56 of Same 1 responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
174X 4.04 X1 X1 6.96 Blocks engineer. same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
159 X 4.65 X1 X 1 716 T o 23..Th.e applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
174X637 X 1X1 1102 otal: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3905 bu||d|n.g._. . . o . . . . . . M/s. Emerald Haven Realty Limited represented by Authorised
BB X274 X1 X1 779 ZS.ﬁZpllltlss fcl)r phy;(;ally hdargﬂcapped ptersgns p;'resctrlbte':d in shcr;let(Jiule X (B()j/e laws &€" 31) of 3.Th|<(a Appllcznt /dBéul(#zr/ Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of Signatory Sri. Vergum Narsing Rao No 54 First floor 6th Cross
- - - . uilding bye-laws and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. workers engage im. .
TWENTIETH FLOOR PLAN | 147 X488 X 1X 1 6.05 2046 Block USE/SUBUSE Details o sagecy Ashram Colony Geddalahalli Bengaluru 560094
1.53X4.95X1X1 7.18 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in N- Nowsfwy a2 |
165 X7.31 X1X1 11.23 Category visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
TWENTYFIRST FLOOR 45X 537 X1X 1 626 626 A (WING) Residential Apartment Highrise R the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. workers Welfare Board"
PLAN . . . : 26.The applicant shall ensure
Total - - 1186.35 ; i that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
RBelqlilred Parkmg(TabIe 7a) X J c construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the ?RCHlTECT/ ENGINEER
oc rea nits ar i id hi i i SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
T work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours.
Name ype | SubUse | (sqmt) [“Reqd. | Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. | Prop. GNANAVEL THIRUMARAN D1, 701 SRI RAM WHITE HOUSE, RT
A (WING) 50-225 1 1 62 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and NAGAR, BANGALORE BCC/BL-3.6/A-2552/2013-14
Residential | Apartment [~ 225001 1 ) ) inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
-375 re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above W
Total : - . . 64 174 built-up area for Commercial building). /r’”/
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls PROJECT TITLE :
Parkina Check (Table 7b and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and :
_ 9 ( ) . footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved erecting safe barricades. A |_ |_ D | M E N S | O N | N
No. Area (Sg.mt.) No. Area (Sg.mt.) 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
Car 64 880.00 97 1333.75 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building M E T E R S U N L E S S
Two Stack.Car B B 77 1058.75 , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of O T H E R W I S E
Visitor's Car Parking 7 96.25 0 0.00 Efethazafd& DRAWING TITLE:  FIRST FLOOR PLAN AND
ote:
Total Car 71 976.25 174 2392.50 SPECIFIED SECOND FLOOR PLAN
TwoWheek.ar 96.25 0 0.00 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
Other Parking - 4376.68 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
Total 1072.50 6769.18 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
; 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. . SHEETNO: 5
ngk&-renement Details Deductions 4.Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. SCAL E 1 . 1 OO
F P i ildli ifi is vali
Srose Grg:s ol F;\ogosed Carpet . . SANCTIONING AUTHORITY This approval of Building plgn{ Moqmed plan is valid for two years 'from the
No.of | o ) i i Total Guidance | Guidance : i Balance date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.) Area Factorized Utilised
s Built BUA(Area | Built Area FAR A Tnmt TDR Area | value of Value of o 4 Floor area Not
ame | ;oA ; Up A rea N other ) Factorization | Notional ) floor area "
B|dg p Aréa In p Aréa (Sqmt) (Sq mt ) ( 0.) than SL.N TDRN (NOtIOﬂa' TDR the fG . land in the erId for t of DRITDR utilized ?gsmﬁf,q/,fgg‘m ENGINEER/ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
(Sq.mt) | Sq.mt) (Sq.mt) o O O | Landin | Originating | Receiving | °f Guidance - the Notional | o-+© TDR as
. [ . . . Tenement Sqmt) |ste(Rs | Plot(Rs | VAU A P floor area notional —
Cutout StairCase | Lift Machine Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking Resi. /SqMt) I SqMt) plot yield land Digially signdd by SAVITR
A (Sq.Mt) (Sq.Mt.) Date: 1 Sep'2024117:49:12
WING 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3904.84 i Project No PRIIGS67/23-241N
( ) 1. 002127 3625.00 78000.00 115500.00 0.67 2448.05 734415 7324.20 19.95 Orgapizatiopn [Bruhat Bengaluru
(Tara”l‘,j 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 133574 | 60280 |  5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63.00 | 3904.84 DR B SoMEb P Ko
ofal: HO — SOUTH  Planning ore) R CODE
:BBMP/AddI.Dir/JDSOUTH/0052/
23-24
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Balcony Calculations Table Block :A (WING)
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Floor Deductions AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.18
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 1.55 X5.37 X 1 X 1 6.76 75.71 Name From Proposed Caroet Approval Condition : 31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and VERSION DATE: 08/05/2024
158 X7.23 X1 X1 9.75 G Gross Total Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) FAR Total Aarpe structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the PROJECT DETAIL:
175X599 X 1X 1 8.71 Bl;(i)ltsusp BUA(Area | BuiltUp a.m. Area FAR Area Tnmt otr::r This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Authority: BBMP Plot Use: Residential
146 X719 X1 X 1 9.04 Area ng - gga;nt) (Sg.mt.) (Sq.mt) (No.) than in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. Project No: PRJ/9567/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.71X540X1 X1 8.37 Cutout StairC. Lif Lift Void | Subst Ram Parkin Resi Tenement 1.Sanction is accorded for the Residential Building planat 12 2/1 970 71 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Qpphcatllo? Ty?: Cllae.neril — Land Use Zone: Residential (Mixed)
1.75X7.31 X1 X1 11.91 utou fairGase | Machine | ° ubsiruciure P 9 esl. 727374 75, Mission Road, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Nroposaf Sype. Bl (:qu?N ermission Plot/Sub PlotNo.: 122/1970 7172737475
1.67 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Terrace give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form ature of Sanction: City Survey No.: 1221970717273 74 75
0.91X1.90 X1 X1 1.49 Floor 87.30 0.00 87.30 66.64 | 2086 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.00 a).Consist of 2Basement + 1Ground + 22 UF only prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Location: Ring-I Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 48-50-70
166 X5.27 X1 X1 735 glwentysecond 317.77 0.00 317.77 26,57 9.36 571 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 275 42 275 42 00 61.00 2.tShanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any found?lti(()jn or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA Locality / Street of the property: Mission Road
oor other use. cancelled. :
0.72X541X 1X 1 3.76 . . Zone: South
TYPICAL - 3- 12 FLOOR Twentyfirst 360.95 0.00 360.95 3924 | 15.01 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 305.99 305.99 01 61.24 3.7285.88 area reserved for car parking shall npt be conv.erted for any other purpose. . ‘ . ‘ o Ward- Ward-118
PLAN 1.45X5.37 X1X10 63.20 766.70 Floor ‘ 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Blanning Distict 107Ch .
Twentieth 486.18 0.00 486.18 39.44 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 430.96 430.96 01 103.09 | building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction anning District: 107-Charmarajpet
1.93 X7.23 X1 X10 94.70 Floor a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. activities for built up area more than 2000 Sqg.mtrs AREA DETAILS: SQMT.
1.75X599 X1X10 87.10 ll:lllneteenth 751.32 0.00 751.32 2713 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 708.41 708.41 02 106.38 | 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) | (A) 4663.79
1.54 X7.22X1X10 95.40 E_O?]'; m of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Deduction for NetPlot Area
173X 485X 1X 10 80.40 Fl'goree” 756.50 0.00 | 756,50 2644 | 15.07 0.00 | 39.34 0.71| 0.0 000 | 67494 | 67494 | 02 81.85 | dfor Road Widening Area 2119
1.68 X5.27 X1 X 10 73.80 the site above 371 Sqm. 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical Total :
155X 731X TX 10 105.50 Seventeenth | 76101 000 | 76101| 27.76 | 1507 | 000 | 0.00 071| 000| 000| 71747 | 71747 | 02| 106.37 | 6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years vehicles. ETARER OFO ;L 5 : 12119
175X 569 X 1 X 10 9030 Sixieanth from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission OVERAGE CHECK | (A-Deductions) 4542.60
: : - 1061.42 0.00 | 1061.42 39.51| 26.37 0.00 | 128.33 0.71 0.00 0.00 866.50 866.50 02 193.23 | to occupy the building. 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part
Fl oo
129 X156 X1 X 10 18.70 Fi?tg;nth 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two Permissible Coverage area (55.00 %) 2498.43
1.22X5.09X1X10 57.60 Floor 1079.95 0.00 | 1079.95 5841 26.37 000 | 0.0 0.71] 0.00 0.00 | 99446 99446 | 03 193.87 | for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Trees for single unit. Proposed Coverage Area (23.98 %) 1089.24
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.25 X 7.31 X 1 X 1 8.50 23.22 Fourteenth 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be Achieved Net covera 9
- ge area (23.98 %) 1089.24
1.26 X569 X1X1 6.50 Floor 1078.39 0.00 | 1078.39 52.97 | 25.36 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 999.35 999.35 03 19181 | demolished after the construction. 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy Balance coverage area eft { 31.02 %0) 140919
122 X546 X 1 X1 6.29 Thirteenth 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018. : .
116 X190 X1 X 1 193 Floor 1154.02 0.00 | 1154.02 7734 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 0.00 | 1049.66 1049.66 00 858.40 / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. 38.1f the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be FAR CHECKP ~TEFAR : o 2075 (300
: : : Twelfth 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. initiated according to BBMP Act 4€* 2020. ermissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation : 13627.80
EEX,\TTEENTH FLOOR 159X 5.37 X 1 X1 6.93 53.82 Floor 1216.96 000 ] 1216.96 5255 2633 0001 0.00 071] 000 000 1137.37) 1137.37) 04 14669 | ‘The ebris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00
T72X7 21 X1 X1 10.60 Eleventh 1216.96 000 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 000 | 113737 1137.37 04 146.69 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the 39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Allowable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 8176.68
' ‘ ' Floor : ' ' ' ' ' : : : : ' ' _| common Building Licence Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone ( -) 0.00
1.74 X599 X1 X1 8.66 Tenth facilit hich shall b ible to all the tenants and t P -
1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 000 | 0.0 071 | 0.0 000 | 113737 | 113737 | 04 146.69 y areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Total Perm. FAR area (4.80 ) 21804 .48
1.48 X5.40 X1 X1 7.30 Floor 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning S : -
1.74 X730 X1 X1 11.82 Ninth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 | 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. Residential FAR (100.00% ) 20952.00
164 X5.69 X 1 X 1 851 E',O?];h equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Proposed FAR Area 20952.00
FIFTEENTH FLOORPLAN | 167 X5.37 X 1 X 1 7.28 61.39 Fllg 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 000 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. Achigved Net FAR Area (4.61) 20952.00
175X7 23 X 1 X 1 10,64 S°°r ™ installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law 42 In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or Balance FAR Area (0.18) 852.48
: : - Fle ven 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned Achieved Additional FAR Area 7324.20
175X5.99 X1 X1 8.71 oor 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated.
1.68 X540 X1 X1 8.25 ?;é:)hr 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority BUILT UP AF;EA CHIZCBK TR
224 X731 X1X1 15.22 Fifth & around the site. (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having roposed Bultlp Area i 29326.65
214 X5.60 X1 X 1 11.09 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 071 0.0 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 | 04 146.69 | 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the 8 Units and more. Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lvi) 40.00
SIXTEENTH FLOOR PLAN 162 X537 X 1 X1 704 4348 Fourth commencement of the work. Achieved BuiltUp Area 29366.66
175 %509 X 1X 1 871 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 000 | 0.0 0.71] 0.00 000 | 113737 | 1137.37 | 04 146.69 | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the 44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not
. . : Third Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
149X 540 X 1 X 1 7.32 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 137.37 04 146.69 instance, warned in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
1.74X7.31 X1 X1 11.84 Second the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
1.66 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Floor 1214.25 0.00 | 1214.25 5179 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1135.37 1135.37 04 141.99 17.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
SEVENTEENTH FLOOR First responsibilities specified in Schedule &€* IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). of personnels involved in the construction activities.
PLAN 1.87 X337 X1 X1 814 4561 Floor 1136.46 8236 | 105410 5220 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 974.86 974.86 03 185.69 18.The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. 47 .Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
X e 0T o5 oo | 10%25|  000| 106e25| 7012 2638 00| 000| 00| 000 sarer| ass| 4eess| 00| saoz | on SR EEIG e ceameduiostanany BERRANET CERTFCATE Homhe opery, BBMP o esponse ot such o, Ouner Bcider ) GPA ntder | deloper shal ol
1'75 X 7'31 X1X1 11' Y Basement 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
1' 56X 5' X 1X1 3 '57 First 2961.14 0.00 | 2961.14 77.34 | 2536 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2528.20 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 | good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
- - : Floor times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
EIGHTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X 1 X 1 763 45.14 Basement 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
1.75X5.99 X 1 X 1 8.71 Second 2943.51 0.00 | 294351 7734 | 25.31 0.00 [ 0.0 0.00 | 330.24 | 2510.62 0.00 0.00 | 00 0.00 | Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS 1.Registration of
1.69X5.40X1X1 8.32 Floor Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
175X 7.31 X 1 X 1 11.91 Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63 | 3904.84 | 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
Total 22 Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Board"should be strictly adhered to. OWNER GPA HOLDER’S
1.66 X5.69 X 1 X1 8.57 '
NINETEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 175 X537 X 1 X 1 763 2056 Number other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and SIGN ATU/RE
- - : - of Same 1 responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
1.74X4.04 X1 X1 6.96 Blocks engineer. same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
1.59 X4.65 X1 X1 7.16 . 23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
174X 6.37 X 1X 1 11.02 Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3905 | building. M/s. Emerald Haven Realty Limited represented by Authorised
166 X4.74 X1 X1 7.79 24.Fapi|ities for physically handicapped persons p.rescribe.:d in schedule XI (Bye laws a€" 31) of 3.The Applicant / Buildgr/ Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of Signatory Sri. Vergum Narsing Rao No 54 First floor 6th Cross
TWENTIETH FLOOR PLAN | 147 X4.88 X 1 X 1 6.05 24 46 Block USE/SUBUSE Details Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. workers engaged by him. Ashram Colony Geddalahalli Bengaluru 560094
153X4.95X 1X1 718 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in V- Nousduy oo |
165X7.31X1X1 .23 Category visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
;\(\,/L\E[\INTYHRST FLOOR 145X 537 X1 X 1 6.26 6.26 A (WING) Residential Apartment Highrise R the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. workers Welfare Board"
26.The applicant shall ensure
Total 1186.35 : ; that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
Reqwred Parkmg(Table 7a) : construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the ARCHlTECT/ENE;lN EER
Block Type SubU Area Units Car work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours. /SU PERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
Name ¥ UbLSe | (sqmt) [ Read. | Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. | Prop. GNANAVEL THIRUMARAN D1, 701 SRI RAM WHITE HOUSE, RT
A (WING) 50 - 225 1 - 1 62 - 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and NAGAR, BANGALORE BCC/BL-3.6/A-2552/2013-14
Residential | Apartment | 225001 inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
_375 1 - 2 2 - re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above e M
Total : B B - - 64 174 built-up area for Commercial building).
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls PROJECT TITLE -
Parking Gheck (Table 7b) , e, and besidos cnsung sty of werkrn andgonera pubic by PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BULDING
enicie Type Reqd. s o] Ach|evedA S erecting safe barricades. ALL DIMENSION IN
No. rea (Sg.mt. No. rea (Sg.mt. 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
Car 64 880.00 97 1333.75 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building M E T E R S U N |_ E S S
Two Stack.Car B B 77 1058.75 , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of O -|- H E R W | S E
Visitor's Car Parking 7 96.25 0 0.00 fire hazards. DRAWING TITLE:  TYPICAL 3RD TO 12TH FLOOR PLAN AND
Total Car 71 976.25 174 2392.50 Note: SPECIFIED 13TH FLOOR PLAN
TwoWheeI(.er 96.25 0 0.00 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
Other Parking - - 4376.68 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
Total 1072.50 6769.18 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
; 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. . SHEETNO: 6
FQEK&Tenement Details Deductions 4.0btaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. SCAL E 1 . 1 00
F P i ildli ifi is vali
o Grrcz)rgs ol F'erlgosed Carpet - - - SANCTIONING AUTHORITY This afc)proval (;f E|BU|Id|ng plgln{ Molqmed plan |hsvaI|d for two yez:\rs .from the
No. of : . Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) Total Area uidance uidance Factorized Utilised alance date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
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15TH FLOOR PLAN

Balcony Calculations Table Block :A (WING)
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Floor Deductions AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.18
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 155X 537 X1 X1 6.76 75.71 Name From Proposed Carpet Approval Condition : 31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and VERSION DATE: 08/05/2024
Gross Total . . FAR structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the PROJECT DETAIL:
158 X7.23 X1 X1 375 Grgss BUA(Area Built Up Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Area Total Tnmt Area This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions — : ——
175 X5.99 X1 X1 8.71 Builtup in Area (Sg.mt.) FAR Area (No.) other in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. Authority: BBMP Plot Use: Residential
146 X719 X1 X1 904 Area Sqmt) (Sq.mt) (Sq.mt.) than Project No: PRJ/9567/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.71 X540 X1 X 1 8.37 Cutout StairC it | Lt Void | Substruct Ramp | Parkin Res Tenement | 4 sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 12 2/1 970 71 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Mixed)
1.75X7.31X1X1 11.91 utou airvase ! Machine o ubstrucure P 9 esl. 727374 75, Mission Road, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.:122/19707172737475
167 X569 X 1X1 8.57 Terrace give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.: 122/19707172737475
0.91 X190 X 1 X1 149 Floor 8730 0.0 8730 6664 | 2066 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 00 0.0 a).Consist of 2Basement + 1Ground + 22 UF only prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Location: Ring-| Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 48-50-70
66 X527 X1 X1 T3 gl\gzlrjtysecond 317.77 0.00 317.77 26.57 9.36 5.71 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 27542 275,42 00 61.00 26312:0&2): is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any i(;t:]ncclzat:()jn or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Building Line Specified as per ZR. NA Locality / Street of the property: Mission Road
072X541X1X1 376 Twentyfirst 360.95 000 | 360.95 3924 | 15.01 000 | 000 071 000 0.00 305.99 305.99 01 6124 | 3.7285.88 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. Zone: South
TYPICAL - 3- 12 FLOOR 145X 537 X 1X 10 63.20 766.70 Floor _ 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Ward: Ward-118
PLAN Twentieth 486.18 0.00 486.18 3944 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 430.96 430.96 01 103.09 | Dbuilding license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Planning District: 107-Charmarajpet
153X 7.23X1X10 94.70 FI‘oor a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs AREA DETAILS: SQMT.
1.75X5.99X 1X10 87.10 Nineteenth 751.32 000 |  751.32 2713 | 1507 000 | 0.00 071 000 0.00 708.41 70841 | 02 106.38 | 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) D 266379
154X7.22X1X10 95.40 Eligﬂ;eenth of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Deduction for NetPlot Area -
d for
173X 4.85X1X10 8040 Floor 756.50 0.00 756.50 26.44 | 15.07 0.00 | 39.34 0.71 0.00 0.00 674.94 674.94 02 81.85 . ‘ N . Road Widening Area YT
168 X527 X 1X 10 7380 Seventeenth 1o o . e » o o > 63 the site aboye 371 Sgm. . o . ‘ 35.T‘he Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical o o -19
X731 X1 X 10 105.50 Floor 61.0 0.00 61.0 .76 5.0 0.00 0.00 0. 0.00 0.00 . . 0 06.3 6; Cor:;trt:jct;on (f)r recon?tlructlon gf tht?] .bU||d|ng sh(t)':JIdftbe .(tfomplekledt Ibefotr]e |tlhe e>|<p|fw of flvg years vehicles. S | s .
: : : Sixteenth rom the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission -Deductions 4542.60
1.75X5.69 X1X10 90.30 Fllg;en 1061.42 0.00 | 1061.42 39.51| 26.37 0.00 | 128.33 071 0.0 0.00 | 866.50 866.50 02 193.23 | to occupy the building. 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part COVERAGE CHECK
129X 1.56 X1 X 10 18.70 : 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two o 0
122 X5.09 X 1X 10 5760 Fifteenth 1079.95 0.00 | 1079.95 5841 26.37 0.00 | 0.00 0.71( 0.00 0.00 994.46 994.46 03 193.87 | for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided Trees for single unit Permissible Coverage area (59.00 %) 249843
. ‘ ] Floor . . : . _ : Proposed Coverage Area (23.98 %) 1089.24
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.25 X 7.31 X 1 X 1 .50 2322 Fourteenth 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be '
1.26 X 5.69 X1X 1 6.50 : Floor 1078.39 0.00 | 1078.39 9297 | 25.36 0.00 | 000 0.71] 0.00 0.00 | 999.35 999.35 | 03 19181 | demolished after the construction. 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy Achieved Net coverage area (23.98 %) 1089.24
' : : i 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in th fructi k against ident ¢ tion Building Code (KECBC) 2018. Balance coverage area left (31.02 % ) 1409.19
122 X546 X 1X 1 6.29 'Il'lf;l(r)tre e 1154.02 0.00 | 1154.02 77.34 1 2633 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 000 | 104966 | 1049.66 00 858.40 / unﬁ)\j/F;?c;ﬁ?\Zidanats arising dL?rinvg\;“;Lenﬂtlmelnovfoc\c/;stlrrlljctizrions N O SRS A SEEEEn 383????:1 :p:glr;caﬂlt / Ig?/vngr ge(viate bui)lding construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be FAR CHECK
116 X1.90 X 1 X1 1.93 i ildi i i i i pr : g
Twelfth 1216.96 000 | 1216.96 5055 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 000 | 113737 | 113737 04 146,69 10.The ap.pllcant shall not stock any building materials / debrls.on footpath or on roads or on drains. initiated according to BBMP Act &€" 2020. Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 (3.00 ) 13627.80
FOURTEENTH FLOOR 159X 5.37 X 1 X 1 6.93 53.82 Floor The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. Additional F.A.R within Ring T and II ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00
PLAN T e Ellsz)/;enth 1216.96 000 | 1216.96 5055 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 000 | 113737 | 113737 04 146.69 llthsnappllcant/ builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the 3:&22:‘)&';2:2;/ Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Allowable TOR Area (60% of Perm FAR ) 8176.68
1.74 X599 X1 X1 8.66 Tenth 1216.96 0.00 1216.96 52.55 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 faC|I|ty areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Premium FAR for Plot within lmpaCt Zone ( N ) 0.00
148 X540 X 1 X 1 730 Floor 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning Total Perm. FAR area (4.80 ) 21804.48
174 X730 X1X 1 11.82 ’l;lllgct)r: 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 000 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. Residential FAR (100.00% ) 20952.00
_ equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Proposed FAR Area 20952.00
164X569X1X1 851 Eighth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. Achieved Net FAR Area (4.61) 20952.00
FIFTEENTH FLOOR PLAN 1.67 X5.37 X 1 X1 7.28 61.39 200" - installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law 42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or Balance FAR Area (0.18 ) 852. m
175 X7.23 X1 X 1 10.84 Fle"e” 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 0.71| 000 0.00 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04| 14669 fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned Aohoved AddTonal FAR A '
1.75X5.99 X 1X 1 8.71 Si?(?I: 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated. chieved Additiona rea 7324.20
168 X540 X 1X 1 8.25 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 000 | 0.0 071 0.00 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority BUILT UP AREA CHECK
294 X7.31X1X1 15.22 Fifth & around the site. (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having Proposed BuiltUp Area 29326.65
2'14 X 5.69 XX 11'09 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the 8 Units and more. Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lvi) 40.00
. . : Fourth commencement of the work. Achieved BuiltUp Area 2 ]
SIXTEENTH FLOORPLAN | 1.62X5.37 X1 X 1 7.04 43.48 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 000 | 0.0 0711 0.0 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the 44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not P 936666
1.75X5.99 X1 X1 8.71 i Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
Third 9 p Y y p p 9 y
149 X540 X1 X1 7.32 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | instance, wamed in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
174 X731 X1X1 11.84 Second the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
166 X 5.69 X 1 X 1 857 Floor 1214.25 0.00 | 1214.25 5179 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1135.37 1135.37 04 141.99 | 17 Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
: : : First responsibilities specified in Schedule &€" IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). of personnels involved in the construction activities.
gEX,E NTEENTH FLOOR 1.87 X5.37 X 1 X1 8.14 45.61 Floor 1136.46 82.36 | 105410 5220 | 26.33 000 | 000 0.71 0.00 0.00 974.86 974.86 03 18569 | 1g The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. 47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
175X5.99 X 1 X 1 8.71 Ground 1089.25 000 | 1089.25 7012 | 2638 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 54787 444 88 444 88 00 153.02 19.The building shpuld not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the or injury or permgnent dlsabl|lt¥ occurred to personnels or dgmages caused to public or private
Floor competent authority. property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
168 X540 X1X 1 8.28 Basement 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
176 X7.31 X1 X1 11.91 First 2961.14 0.00 | 2961.14 77.34 | 2536 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2528.20 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 | good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
1.66 X5.69 X 1 X1 8.57 Floor times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
EIGHTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X 1 X1 7.63 4514 Basement 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
175 X599 X 1 X 1 8.71 Elecond 2943.51 0.00 | 2943.51 77341 2531 0.00 | 000 0.00 | 330.24 | 2510.62 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 | Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS 1.Registration of
oor Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
aane S Total 2940901 | 8236 | 2932665 | 133574 | 60280 | 571 16767 15.60 | 66048 | 5586.68 | 2095197 | 20951.97 | 63 | 3904.84 | 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. constructon site with the "Kaataka Buikding and Other Construction workers Welfare
I5XT. . Total 22.Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Board"should be strictly adhered to. OWNER / GPA HOLDER’'S
1.66 X5.69 X 1 X1 8.57 Number other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and SIGNATURE
NINETEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X 1 X 1 7.63 40.56 of Same 1 responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
174 X4.04X1X1 6.96 Blocks engineer. same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
159 X 4.65 X 1 X 1 716 . 23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
174 X637 X 1X 1 .02 Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3905 bUIldln.g... . . o ) . . ‘ . . MJs. Emerald Haven Realty Limited represented by Authorised
1B X272 X1 X1 779 24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws &€" 31) of 3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of Signatory Sri. Vergum Narsing Rao No 54 First floor 6th Cross
- - - . Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. workers engaged by him. ' :
TWENTIETH FLOOR PLAN | 147 X488 X 1X 1 6.05 2446 Block USE/SUBUSE Detaills o sageay Ashram Colony Geddalahalli Bengaluru 560094
1.563 X4.95X1X1 7.18 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the 4.tany point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in N Nowsduy 2o |
1.65X7.31X1X1 11.23 Category visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
TWENTYFIRST FLOOR A (WING) Residential Apartment Highrise R the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. workers Welfare Board"
PLAN 145 X5.37 X1 X1 6.26 6.26 26.The applicant shall ensure
Total - - 1186.35 i ; that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
Required Parking(Table 7a) : construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the ARCHITECT/I ENE;lN EER
Block Type SubUse Area Units Car work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early moming hours. / SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
Name (Sa.mt) | Reqd. | Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. | Prop. GNANAVEL THIRUMARAN D1, 701 SRI RAM WHITE HOUSE, RT
A (WING) 50 - 225 1 - 1 62 - 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and NAGAR, BANGALORE BCC/BL-3.6/A-2552/2013-14
Residential | Apartment [ 225001 inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
-375 1 - 2 2 - re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above M
Total : . . - . 64 174 built-up area for Commercial building). T
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls )
Parking Check (Table 7b) and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and PPI-!{Q(%%ESEE I-RI—IIEEILDEENTI AL BUILDING
_ . footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by
Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved erecting safe barricades. A |_ |_ D I M E N S I O N I N
No. Area (Sg.mt.) No. Area (Sq.mt.) 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
Car 64 880.00 97 1333.75 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€ trials in the building M E T E R S U N L E S S
Two Stack.Car i i , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
7 IETE OTHERWISE
Visitor's Car Parking 7 96.25 0 0.00 fire hazards. DRAWING TITLE : 14TH FLOOR PLAN AND
Total Car 71 976.25 174 2392.50 Note: SPECIFIED 15TH FLOOR PLAN
TwoWheeler - 96.25 0 0.00 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
Other Parking - - - 4376.68 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
Total 1072.50 6769.18 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
FAR &Tenement Details 3.Emp|pyment of child labour in the construction activities stnctly prohibited. . ‘ SCALE 1 . 1 OO SHEETNO: 7
. 4.Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. .
Block Deductions
F P i ildi ifi is vali
Srose Grrc:)r:S o F;\ogosed Carpet - - - SANCTIONING AUTHORITY This a?proval (;f ?uudmg plgln/. Molqmed plan |hsval|d for two ye?‘rs .from the
No. of _ ! Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) Total Area uidance uidance Factorized Utilised alance date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
Built BUA(Area | Built Area Tnmt TDR Area | value of Value of : Floor area Not
Same | | A : Un A FARArea | other ) Factorization | Notional , floor area "
B|dg p Area In p Area (Sqmt) (Sqmt) ( 0.) than SL N TDR N (NOthﬂa' TDR the fG id land in the yleld for t of DR/TDR utilized ?ga}ff,f&w,\fgg“m ENGINEER/ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
(Sq.mt) | Sq.mt) (Sq.mt) <o O | Landin | Originating | Receiving | ' 2u'0ance - the Notional | o-° TDR as
. ‘ T . .~ . Tenement Sq.mt) site (R Plot (Rs values receiving land floor area notional —
Cutout StairCase | Lift Machine Void | SubStructure | Ramp arking Resi.  Sq.Mt) /SqMt) plot zuse;Ith) land EE”TI |aL"y Sién-e K -S-%\\}ITRI
A B 10d o
WING 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3904.84 (Sq.Mt) Eﬁ%e&%ﬁ?}gggy}g;ﬁw
( ) 1. 002127 | 3625.00 | 78000.00 | 115500.00 0.67 2448.05 734415 7324.20 19.95 Org’am_zqﬂé,'p Bruhal Bengalury
?“’t"”ld 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 20326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 |  5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63.00 | 3904.84 oAb SoHeb PRl
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Balcony Calculations Table Block :A (WING)
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Floor Deductions AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.18
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 155X 537 X1X1 6.76 75.71 Name From Proposed Carpet Approval Condition : 31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and VERSION DATE: 08/05/2024
Gross Total . . FAR structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the PROJECT DETAIL:
1.8 X723 X 1X1 975 |(33 rﬁtss BUA(Area Built Up Deductions (Areain Sq.mt.) Area :Ztsl Area Tnmt Atr;;a This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Authority BBMIP : ———
175 X599 X1 X1 8.71 uitup-— i Area (Sg.mt.) Sqmt (No.) other in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. . y: Plot Use: Residential
146 X719 X1 X 1 904 Area Sqmt) (Sq.mt) (Sq.mt) than Project No: PRJ/9567/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.71X540X1X 1 8.37 Cutout StairC i | Lt Void | Substruct Ramp | Parkin Res Tenement | 4 sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 12 2/1 970 71 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Mixed)
175X 731 X1 X1 11.91 utou artase ! Machine | *°' ubstructure P 9 esl. 727374 75, Mission Road, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.- 1221970717273 74 75
167 X569 X1 X1 8.57 Terrace give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.. 122/197071 72737475
0.91 X190 X1 X1 149 Floor 8730 0.0 8730 6664 | 2066 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 00 0.0 a).Consist of 2Basement + 1Ground + 22 UF only prescribed in Schedule V1. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Location: Ring-| Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 48-50-70
166 X527 X1X 1 35 lII\:\)/(e;lrjtysecond 317.77 0.00 317.77 26.57 9.36 5.71 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 27542 975.42 00 61.00 20.§1aer;cjg)en. is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any fC(;L:]rl(ielllt;?jn or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Building Line Specified as per ZR. NA Locality / Street of the property: Mission Road
0.72X5.41X1X1 376 Twentyfirst 360.95 0.00 360.95 39.24 15.01 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 305.99 305.99 01 61.24 3.7285.88 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. Zone: South
TYPICAL - 3- 12 FLOOR 145X 537 X 1X10 63.20 766.70 Floor _ 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Ward: Ward-118
PLAN Twentieth 486.18 0.00 486.18 3944 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 430.96 430.96 01 103.09 | building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Planning District: 107-Charmarajpet
1.53 X7.23X1X10 94.70 Floor a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mrs AREA DETAILS: SQMT.
1.75X5.99 X1 X 10 87.10 Nineteenth 751.32 0.00 751.32 2713 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 708.41 708.41 02 106.38 | 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) | A 4663.79
154 X7.22X1X10 95.40 Elioﬂ; pors of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Deduction for NetPlot Area :
173 X485 X 1X 10 3040 oo 756.50 000 | 75650 | 2644 | 1507 |  0.00 | 3934 071| 000| 000| 67494 | 67494 | 02| 8185 | dfor b
168 X527 X 1X10 7380 Seventeenth the site above 371 Sqm. 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical Road Widening Area 121.19
. . : Floor 761.01 0.00 761.01 27.76 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 717.47 71747 02 106.37 | 6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years vehicles. Total 121.19
155 X7.31 X1X10 105.50 Sixteenth from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 4542.60
1.75X5.69 X 1X10 90.30 Floor 1061.42 0.00 [ 1061.42 39.51 | 26.37 0.00 | 128.33 0.71 0.00 0.00 866.50 866.50 02 193.23 | to occupy the building. 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part COVERAGE CHECK
1.29X1.56 X 1X10 18.70 Fifteenth 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two Permissible Coverage area (55.00 %) 2498.43
122 X5.09 X 1X 10 5760 Floor 1079.95 0.00 [ 1079.95 5841 | 26.37 0.00 [ 0.00 071 0.00 000 | 99446 | 99446 | 03 193.87 | for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Trees for single unit. Proposed Coverage Area (23.98 %) 1089 24
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 125 X 7.31 X 1 X 1 850 2322 Fourteenth 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be : _ -
1.26 X 5.69 X TX1 6.50 : Floor 1078.39 0.00 | 1078.39 52.97 | 2536 0.00 | 000 071 0.0 0.00 | 999.35 999.35 | 03 19181 | demolished after the construction. 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy Achieved Net coverage area (23.98 %) 1089.24
' ' : Thirteenth 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018. Balance coverage area left ( 31.02 % ) 1409.19
122X546 X 1X 1 6.29 Floor 1154.02 0.00 | 1154.02 7734 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 0.00 | 1049.66 1049.66 00 858.40 [ untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. 38.1f the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be FAR CHECK
1.16 X1.90 X1 X 1 1.93 Twelfth 1916.95 000 | 121696 5255 | 2643 000 | 000 o711 000 000 | 113737 | 113737 | o4 146,69 | 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. initiated according to BBMP Act &€* 2020. Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning reguiation 2015 ( 3.00 ) 13627.80
FOURTEENTH FLOOR Floor ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. = s
1.59 X5.37 X1 X1 6.93 53.82 . ) , o ) Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot - 0.00
PLAN Eleventh 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5055 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 000 | 113737 1137.37 04 146.69 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the 39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Allowable TOR Area (60% gf Berm F(AR ) 9 plot-) 817666
1.72X7.21 X1 X1 10.60 Floor ' ' ' ' ' ) ) ) ' ) ) ) ) common Building Licence _ — _ :
1.74 X5.99 X1 X1 8.66 Tenth 1216.96 0.00 1216.96 52.55 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 faCl'Ity areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone ( - ) 0.00
148 X540 X 1 X 1 730 Floor 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning Total Perm. FAR area (4.80) 21804.48
174 X730 X1 X 1 11.82 EI'(’)‘;T 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 12.The apr;licant sh}?lllzpéogi((ig a:& sg;ce (;orllocgting?)tgg diftri?utior:htrags.flglrmers.tﬁ.aiﬁociatedl authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. Residential FAR (100.00% ) 20952.00
! equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Proposed FAR Area 20952.00
164 X569 X 1X1 851 Eighth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 | 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. Achieved Net FAR Area (4.61) 20952.00
FIFTEENTH FLOOR PLAN 1.67 X537 X1 X1 7.28 61.39 Floor installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law 42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or Balance FAR Area (0.18 ) -
1.75X7.23 X1 X1 10.84 Seventh 12169 000 | 121696 | 5255 | 2633 | 000 | 0.00 071| 000 | 0.00| 113737 | 113737 | 04| 14669 fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation o fraud, the sanctioned , et 85248
1.75X5.99 X1 X1 8.7 Si())(?r: 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated. Achieved Additional FAR Area 7324.20
168 X540 X 1 X 1 8.05 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 000 | 0.0 071 | 0.00 000 | 113737 | 1137.37 | 04 146.69 | prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority BUILT UP AREA CHECK
224 X731 X1X1 15.22 Fifth & around the site. (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having Proposed BuiltUp Area 29326.65
2' X 5' T 1 : 09 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the 8 Units and more. Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout LvI) 20.00
' ' : Fourth commencement of the work. Achieved BuiltUp Area 29366,
SIXTEENTH FLOORPLAN [ 162X 5.37 X1 X 1 7.04 43.48 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 000 | 0.0 0.71] 0.00 000 | 113737 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the 44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not P 9366.66
1.75X5.99 X1 X 1 8.71 Third Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
149X540X1X1 7.32 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1131.37 04 146.69 | instance, warned in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
174 X731 X1 X1 11.84 Second the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
166 X5.69 X 1 X 1 857 Floor 1214.25 0.00 | 1214.25 5179 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1135.37 1135.37 04 141.99 | 17 Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
: : : First responsibilities specified in Schedule &€" IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). of personnels involved in the construction activities.
gEXENTEENTH FLOOR 1.87 X5.37 X1 X1 8.14 45.61 Floor 1136.46 82.36 | 1054.10 5220 | 2633 000 | 000 071 000 0.00 974.86 974.86 03 18569 | 45 The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. 47.Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
175X599 X 1 X 1 871 Ground 1089.25 000 | 1089.25 7012 | 2638 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 54787 444 88 444 88 00 153.02 19.The building shpuld not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the or injury or permgnent dlsablllty occurred to personnels or dgmages caused to public or private
168 X540 X 1 X 1 328 Floor competent authority. property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
: : - Basement 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
1.75 X7.31 X1 X1 11.91 First 2961.14 0.00 | 2961.14 77.34 | 2536 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2528.20 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 | good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
1.66 X5.69 X 1X1 8.57 Floor times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
EIGHTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X5.37 X 1 X1 763 4514 Basement 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
175X5.99X1X 1 8.71 Elecond 2943.51 0.00 | 2943.51 77.34 1 2531 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2510.62 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 | Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures” bearing No. IS 1.Registration of
oor Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
109 X540 X 1X1 8.32 Total 2940901 | 8236 | 2932665 | 133574 | 60280 | 571 16767 15.60 | 660.48 | 558668 | 2095197 | 2095797 | 63 | 390484 | 18932002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. consiruction site with the "Karataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
175 X731 X1 X1 .91 Total 22.Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Board"should be strictly adhered to. OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
1.66 X569 X 1X1 8.57 Number other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and SIGNATURE
NINETEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X 1 X 1 7.63 40.56 of Same 1 responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
174 X4.04 X1 X1 6.96 Blocks engineer. same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
159 X4.65X1X1 7.16 : 23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
174X637 X 1 X1 11,02 Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3905 bu'ld'n.g'. . . o . ‘ ‘ . . | MJs. Emerald Haven Realty Limited represented by Authorised
166 X474 X1 X1 779 ZS.ﬁgqlltlss fcl)r phyzs(l)%eglly h;rgjlcapped ptersgns [iresctr|b?d in s;]d}legule Xl (Bge laws &€* 31) of 3.Th: Asf)pllcant /dBttuI(:fr/ Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of Signatory Sri. Vergum Narsing Rao No 54 First floor 6th Cross
- - - . uilding bye-laws and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. workers engage im. .
TWENTIETH FLOOR PLAN | 147 X488 X1 X1 6.5 2046 Block USE/SUBUSE Details o gagec™y Ashram Colony Geddalahalli Bengaluru 560094
1.53 X4.95 X1 X1 7.18 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the 4.tany point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in \- Novaduy teo |
1.65X7.31 X1X1 11.23 Category visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
TWENTYFIRST FLOOR 45 X537 X1X 1 626 626 A (WING) Residential Apartment Highrise R the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. workers Welfare Board"
PLAN : : : : 26.The applicant shall ensure
Total - - 1186.35 i ; that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
Required Parking(Table 7a) : construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the ARCHITECT/EN EBINEER
Block Type SubUse | Area Units __ Car work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early moring hours. /SUPERVISOR ’S SIGNATURE
Name (Sa-mt) | Reqd. | Prop. | Reqd./Unit | Reqd. | Prop. GNANAVEL THIRUMARAN D1, 701 SRI RAM WHITE HOUSE, RT
A (WING) 50 - 225 1 - 1 62 - 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and NAGAR, BANGALORE BCC/BL-3.6/A-2552/2013-14
Residential | Apartment [ 225001 inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
-375 1 - 2 2 - re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above r W
Total : . - . - 64 174 built-up area for Commercial building). ’
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls PROJECT TITLE
Parking Check (Table 7b) and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and PROP%)SED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
_ . footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by
Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved erecting safe barricades. ALL DIMEN S | O N IN
No. Area (Sq.mt.) No. Area (Sg.mt.) 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
Car 64 880.00 97 1333.75 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building M E T E R S U N L E S S
Two Stack.Car R R 77 1058.75 , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
isitor' i fire hazards. O T H E R W I S E .
Visitor's Car Parking 7 96.25 0 0.00 Noe: DRAWING TITLE : 16TH FLOOR PLAN AND
Total Car 71 976.25 174 2392.50 ote: SPECIFIED 17TH FLOOR PLAN
TwoWheeIgr . 96.25 0 0.00 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
Other Parking - - - 4376.68 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
Total 1072.50 6769.18 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
FAR &Tenement Details 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. SCALE 1 . 1 OO SHEETNO: 8
Block Deductions 4.0Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. .
F P i ildi ifi is vali
o Grr(z)r:S - F;\oFgosed Carpet . . SANCTIONING AUTHORITY This approval of Building plqn{ Moqmed plan is valid for two years 'from the
No.of | 2 ) i i Total Guidance | Guidance - o Balance date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
Bui Built Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.) Tnmt Area Factorized Utilised
s uilt BUA(Area ui Area FAR A nm TDR Area | value of Value of o . Floor area Not
ame | o A ; Up A rea | N other . Factorization | Notional X floor area "
B|dg p Area In p Area (Sqmt) (Sqmt) ( 0-) than SL.N TDR N (Notlonal TDR the f Guid land in the y|e|d for t of DRITDR utilized .’?gaiﬁ_’mﬁgg‘m ENGINEER/ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
(Sq.mt.) | Sq.mt.) (Sg.mt.) Tenement -NO. | Landin Originating | Receiving ° | uidance receivin the Notional gu ° TDR as o 18ALLE
Cutout StairCase | Lt | ot Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking | Resi Sqmt) | ste(Rs | Plot(Rs | YA plot 7| tand Wi notional e
Machine i 1 8q.Mt.) / Sq.Mt.) {Sq ML) land Digitally signed by'SAVITRI
A . . . | ) .
WING 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3904.84 (Sq.Mt) E?;;é%,?ﬁéj’é‘ég;fiﬁm
( ) 1. 002127 | 3625.00 | 78000.00 [ 115500.00 0.67 2448.05 734415 7324.20 19.95 Orgapization Bihal Bengaluru
?ra”lf’ 1 29409.02 82.36 | 20326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 66048 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 2095197 | 63.00 | 3904.84 DESaRER B b PeekF Foun
otal: HO - SOUTH Planning (JDTP) QR CODE
FileNo
:BBMP/AddI.Dir/JDSOUTH/0052/
23-24
serDefinedMetric (90000 x 1700.00M M) This is system generated report and does not require any signature.

Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.
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Balcony Calculations Table Block :A (WING)
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Floor Deductions AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.18
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 155X5.37 X1 X1 6.76 75.71 Name grom ot lli_’;ogosed Carpet Approval Condition : 31t.Thte BL|J|”d§r /.Ctontthractor/ tProI.essifonal tr;}esponsitt')le f%r slupervi.?;on tof vyork shall nlotfn:sterially and VERSION DATE: 08/05/2024
ross ota . , structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the PROJECT DETAIL:
158 X723 X1 X1 8.75 Grgss BUA(Area Built Up Deductions (Areain Sq.mt.) Area Total Tnmt Area This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions — —
1.75 X599 X1X1 8.71 Builtup in Area (Sg.mt.) FAR Area (No.) other in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. Authonty. BEMP Plot Use: Residential
146 X7.19X 1 X1 9.04 Area Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) than Project No: PRJ/9567/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.71 X540 X 1X 1 8.37 , , Lift _ . _ Tenement | 4 sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 12 2/1 9 70 71 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Mixed)
Cutout StairCase | Lift Void | Substructure | Ramp | Parking Resi
1.75X7.31X1X1 11.91 Machine : 7273 74 75, Mission Road, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 122/197071727374 75
167 X5.69X1X1 857 Terrace 8730 0.00 8730 6664 | 20.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 . give inltimat.ion to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention tol sta.rt work in the form . Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.: 122/197071727374 75
091X 1.90 X1 X1 149 I':I'lvc\;g:wtysecond Zaégr?:tisclit i(;f:ci?)srg;ndeg:RLSir::r?t?aruzsi grflyo n1|¥1e use of the building shall not be deviated to any ?orjrswgggsg I:r ?ocgﬁwdguii‘\vcgl::s,u/rt :;Lr::wes ?/trr]lzrfi)sr?(\j/aetlic:)?wergtzzllvgilgg tlrrw]znplle::rs]a%r::t(i:gr:n c‘j)(lietlrsgdoghbee Location: Ring- Khata No. (As per Khata Extract: 48-50-70
17.77 : 17.77 26.57 . 71 . 4l . : 275.42 275.42 1. : : : ilding Li if : i “Missi
1.66X5.27 X 1X 1 7.35 Floor 3 000 3 6.5 9.36 5 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 5 5 00 61.00 other use. cancelled. Bmldllng Line Specified as per Z.R: NA Locality / Street of the property: Mission Road
0.72X541X1X1 3.76 Twentyﬂrst 360.95 0.00 360.95 39.24 15.01 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 305.99 305.99 01 61.24 3.7285.88 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. Zone: South
TYPICAL - 3- 12 FLOOR 145X 537 X1X10 63.20 766.70 ?00ft. - 4.License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. . Ward:l Warfi-1l18 .
PLAN FIWen ie 486.18 0.00 486.18 3944 | 1507 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 430.96 430.96 01 103.09 | building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Planning District: 107-Charmarajpet
1.53X7.23X1X 10 94.70 oor a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs AREA DETAILS: SQMT
1.75X5.99 X1X 10 87.10 Nineteenth 751.32 0.00 751.32 2713 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 708.41 708.41 02 106.38 | 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) | A 4663.79
154 X7.22X1X10 95.40 Elig(r)\;eenth of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Deduction for NetPlot Area -
173X 4.85X1X10 80.40 756.50 0.00 756.50 26.44 | 15.07 0.00 | 39.34 0.71 0.00 0.00 674.94 674.94 02 81.85 | dfor g
168 X527 X1X10 7380 gl((e)\c/)énteenth the site above 371 Sqm. 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical Road Widening Area 121.19
: . : Floor 761.01 0.00 761.01 27.76 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 717.47 717.47 02 106.37 | 6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years vehicles. Total 121.19
155X 7.31X1X10 105.50 Sixteenth from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 4542 60
1.75X5.69 X 1X 10 90.30 Floor 1061.42 0.00 | 1061.42 39.51| 26.37 0.00 | 128.33 071 0.00 0.00 866.50 866.50 02 193.23 | to occupy the building. 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part COVERAGE CHECK
1.29X1.56 X1 X 10 18.70 Fifteenth 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two Permissible Coverage area (55.00 %) 249843
1079.95 0.00 | 1079.95 58.41| 26.37 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 994.46 994.46 03 193.87 i ithi i i i i . :
1.22X5.09X1X10 57.60 Floor for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Trees for single unit. 5
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 125 X 7.31 X 1 X 1 8.50 23.99 Fourteenth 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be Proposed Coverage Area (23.98 %) > 1089.24
126 X560 X1 X 1 6.50 Floor 1078.39 0.00 | 1078.39 5297 | 25.36 0.00 | 0.00 0.71] 0.0 0.00 | 999.35 999.35 | 03 191.81 | demolished after the construction. 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Kamataka Energy chhmved Net coverag: Ia::(iéisdzs"//o)) 1222?;
- - . Thirteenth 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018. alance coverage area 1€ Uz .
122 X546 X1X1 6.29 Floor 1154.02 0.00 | 1154.02 77.34 [ 2633 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 000 | 104966 | 104966 00 85640 / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. 38.If the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be FAR CHECK
116 X1.90 X 1 X1 1.93 i ildi i ; i i P : .
SURTEENTAFLO0R Twelfth 1216.96 000 | 1216.96 5055 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 000 | 113737 113737 04 146,69 10.The ap.pllcant shall not stock any building materials / debns.on footpath or on roads or on drains. initiated according to BBMP Act &€" 2020. Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 (3.00 ) 13627.80
159X 5.37 X 1X 1 6.93 53.82 Floor The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. Additional F.A.R within Ring I and I ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00
PLAN ' ' ' ' Eleventh 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the 39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the — -
172 X721 X1 X 1 1060 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 co;"nmon Bﬁilding Licence Allowable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 8176.68
1.74 X5.99 X1 X1 8.66 Tenth 1216.96 0.00 1216.96 5255 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 facility areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone ( - ) 0.00
148 X540 X 1 X 1 730 Floor : : : ' : : : : : : : : ' 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning Total Perm. FAR area (4.80) 21804.48
174 X730 X1 X1 11.82 Ninth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. Residential FAR (100.00% ) 20952.00
164 X569 X1 X1 851 Floor equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Proposed FAR Area 20952.00
ETEENTH FLOOR PUAN : . : Eighth 1216.96 0.00 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 113737 1137.37 04 146.69 | 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. Achieved Net FAR Area ( 4.61) 20952.00
167 X537 X1 X1 .28 61.39 ;Ioor m installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law 42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or Balance FAR Area (0.18 ) 85 2' m
1.75X7.23X1X1 10.84 Fleven 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 1137.37 04 146.69 fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned _ — i -
1.75X5.99 X1 X1 8.7 Si())(?hr 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated. Achieved Additional FAR Area 7324.20
1.68 X5.40 X 1 X 1 8.25 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority BUILT UP AREA CHECK
224 X731 X1 X1 15.22 Fifth & around the site. (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having Proposed BuiltUp Area 29326.65
2'14 X 5.69 XX 11'09 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the 8 Units and more. Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout LvI) 40.00
' ' ' Fourth commencement of the work. Achieved BuiltUp Area 20366,
SIXTEENTH FLOORPLAN | 162X 5.37 X 1X 1 7.04 4348 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.9 52.55 | 26.33 000 | 0.0 0.71] 0.00 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the 44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not P 9366.66
Floor : i .
1.75X5.99 X1 X1 8.7 Third Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
1.49 X540 X 1 X1 7.32 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.9 52.95 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | instance, wamed in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
174 X731 X1X1 11.84 Second the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
166 X5.69 X 1X 1 857 Floor 1214.25 0.00 | 1214.25 5179 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1135.37 1135.37 04 141.99 17.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
: : : First responsibilities specified in Schedule &€" IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). of personnels involved in the construction activities.
EVENTEENTH FLOOR
gL AN 00 1.87 X5.37 X1 X1 8.14 45.61 Floor 113646 82.36 | 1054.10 5220 2633 0001 000 071 000 000 | 97486 974.86 N 18569 | 15 The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. 47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
175 X599 X 1 X 1 871 Ground 1089 25 000 | 1089.25 7012 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 54787 444 88 444 88 00 153.02 19.The building shpuld not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the or injury or permgnent dlsabl|lt¥ occurred to personnels or dgmages caused to public or private
168 X540 X 1X 1 378 Floor competent authority. property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
: - - Basement 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
175 X731 X1X1 11.91 First 2961.14 0.00 | 2961.14 T7.34 | 25.36 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2528.20 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 | good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
1.66 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Floor times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
EIGHTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X1 X 1 7.63 4514 Basement 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
175X5.99 X1 X 1 8.71 Second 2943.51 0.00 | 2943.51 77341 25.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2510.62 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS 1.Registration of
169 X540 X 1 X 1 832 Floor Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
1' X : XX p 1' o1 Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.711 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63 | 3904.84 | 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
1;2 X ;.69 T 5 '57 Total 22.Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Board"should be strictly adhered to. OWNER / GPA HOLDER'S
. . . Number other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and SIGNATURE
NINETEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1,75 X 5.37 X 1 X 1 7.63 40.56 of Same 1 responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
174X 4.04 X1 X1 6.96 Blocks engineer. same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
159 X4.65X1X1 716 :Total' 050" 755 75526 65 3571 50280 ARG =528 T 556 68 | 2005157 | 2055797 = 0 23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
i : : : ' : ' : ' ' : : ' building. M/s. Emerald Haven Realty Limited represented by Authorised
1;2 § 2?1 i 1 § 1 1;?5 24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws &€ 31) of 3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of Signatory Sri. Vergum Narzing Rao N(?54 First flozr 6th Cross
. . - . Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. workers engaged by him. | .
TWENTIETH FLOORPLAN | 1.47 X 4.88 X 1 X 1 6.05 24.46 Block USE/SUBUSE Details Ashram Colony Geddalahalli Bengaluru 560094
1.53 X4.95 X1 X1 7.18 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in N Nowsduy 2o |
1.65X7.31 X1X1 11.23 __ Category visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
TWENTYFIRST FLOOR 45X 537 X1 X1 626 626 A (WING) Residential Apartment Highrise R the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. workers Welfare Board"
PLAN : ' ' : 26.The applicant shall ensure
Total - - 1186.35 ; i that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
Required Parking(Table 7a) : construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the ARCHITECT/ EN?' NEER
Block Type SubUse Area Units ‘ Car work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours. /SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
Name (Sq-mt) | Reqd. | Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. | Prop. GNANAVEL THIRUMARAN D1, 701 SRI RAM WHITE HOUSE, RT
A (WING) 50 - 225 1 - 1 62 - 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and NAGAR, BANGALORE BCC/BL-3.6/A-2552/2013-14
Residential | Apartment [ 225001 inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
1 - 2 2 - ; ; dantial 11ni
-375 re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above M
Total : - - - 64 174 built-up area for Commercial building).
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls -
Parking Check (Table 7b) and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and PPEC%%ES(E;E I-?I-IIEEII_DEENTIAL BUILDING
i . footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by
Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved erecting safe barricades. A |_ |_ D | M E N S | O N | N
No. Area (Sg.mt.) No. Area (Sg.mt.) 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
Car 64 880.00 97 1333.75 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€ trials in the building M E T E R S U N L E S S
Two Stack.Car . - 77 1058.75 , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
Visitor's Car Parking 7 96.25 0 0.00 e nazards. OTHERWIS Ern inGTme:  1smrLoorrLanan
Total Car 71 976.25 174 239250 oe- SPECIFIED 19TH FLOOR PLAN
TwoWheeIt.ar . 96.25 0 0.00 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
Other Parking - - - 4376.68 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
Total 1072.50 6769.18 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
; 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. . SHEETNO: 9
FAR &Tenement Details . 4.Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. SCAL E 1 . 1 OO
Block Deductions
F P d i ildi ifi is vali
o Gfom Total F;?Isose Carpet _ _ SANCTIONING AUTHORITY : This approval of Building plgn/. Moqmed plan is valid for two years .from the
f ross ross ota . . Total Guidance | Guidance . " Balance date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
No. o Bui Bui Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.) ota T Area Factorized Utilised
s uilt BUA(Area uilt Area FAR A nmt TDR Area | value of Value of o . Floor area Not
ame Un A . Un A rea N other ) Factorization | Notional X floor area .
Bldg p Area n p Area (Sqmt) (Sqmt) ( 0') than SL.N TDRN (NOthﬂal TDR the f Guid land in the y|e|d for t of DR/TDR utilized A LA LINIOR ENGINEER / ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
(Sqmt) | Sq.mt) (Sq.mt.) Tenement -0 | Landin | Originating | Receiving 3alusls ance receiving | the Notional zgo?area TDR as
. . Lift . : . Sq.mt.) site (Rs Plot (Rs land . notional " y
R Park | !
Cutout StairCase | Lift Machine Void | SubStructure amp arking Resi.  Sq.Mt) / Sq.Mt) plot (yéeqlth) land EE‘F |aL"y sined by SAVITRY
x Mt. ) 0.
(WING) 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 571 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 | 3904.84 (Sq.Mt) = N
S 1. 002127 | 3625.00 | 78000.00 | 115500.00 0.67 2448.05 734415 7324.20 19.95 Orgapization BiuhalBangaluru
ran Mahanagara Palike” , ..
) 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63.00 3904.84 ARanRGsraPalikgwn
Total: HO — SOUTH Pamingom) - G CODE
FileNo
:BBMP/AddI.Dir/JDSOUTH/0052/
23-24
serDefinedMetric (90000 x 1700.00M M) This is system generated report and does not require any signature.
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21S5T FLOOR PLAN

Balcony Calculations Table

Block :A (WING)

This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned

1.Sanction is accorded for the Residential Building planat 12 2/1 9 70 71

2.Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any

3.7285.88 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose.

4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The
building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on

a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections.

5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case

of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine

6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years
from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission

7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space
8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be
9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident

10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains.
The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard.
11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the

facility areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants.

12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated
equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises.
13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for
installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law

14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to
prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in

15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the

16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the
Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first

the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time.
17.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and
responsibilities specified in Schedule &€" IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k).
18.The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer.
19.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the

20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in
good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all

21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS

1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake.
22 Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and
other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The
responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural

23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the

24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws &€" 31) of
Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured.

25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the

visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for

the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry.

that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the
work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours.

27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and
inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above

28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls
and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and
footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by

29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building

, one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of

1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department

3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited.
4.0Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must.

31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and
structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the
authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions
of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP.

32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2)
years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall

give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form

prescribed in Schedule V1. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the
foundation or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be
cancelled.

33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No.
BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction
activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs

34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation
as per solid waste management bye-law 2016.

35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical
vehicles.

36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part
thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two
Trees for single unit.

37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy
Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018.

38.If the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be
initiated according to BBMP Act &€* 2020.

39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the
Building Licence

40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning
authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable.

41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question.
42 In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or
fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned
plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated.

43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority

(RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having

8 Units and more.

44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not
responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.

45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
considered for claiming the ownership of the property.

46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
of personnels involved in the construction activities.

47.Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private
property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.

Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
(Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :

1.Registration of

Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the

construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare

Board"should be strictly adhered to.

2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and
list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment
and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place.

3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of
workers engaged by him.

4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in
his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
workers Welfare Board"

AREA STATEMENT (BBMP)

VERSION NO.: 1.0.18
VERSION DATE: 08/05/2024

PROJECT DETAIL:

Authority: BBMP

Plot Use: Residential

Project No: PRJ/9567/23-24

Plot SubUse: Apartment

Application Type: General

Land Use Zone: Residential (Mixed)

Proposal Type: Building Permission

Plot/Sub Plot No.: 122/1970717273 74 75

Nature of Sanction: NEW

City Survey No.:122/19707172737475

Location: Ring-I

Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 48-50-70

Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA

Locality / Street of the property: Mission Road

Zone: South

Ward: Ward-118

Planning District: 107-Charmarajpet

AREA DETAILS: SQ.MT.
AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) | (A) 4663.79
Deduction for NetPlot Area

Road Widening Area 121.19
Total 121.19
NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 4542.60
COVERAGE CHECK
Permissible Coverage area (55.00 %) 2498.43
Proposed Coverage Area (23.98 %) 1089.24
Achieved Net coverage area (23.98 %) 1089.24
Balance coverage area left ( 31.02 % ) 1409.19
FAR CHECK
Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.00) 13627.80
Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00
Allowable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 8176.68
Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone ( -) 0.00
Total Perm. FAR area (4.80) 21804.48
Residential FAR (100.00% ) 20952.00
Proposed FAR Area 20952.00
Achieved Net FAR Area (4.61) 20952.00
Balance FAR Area (0.18) 852.48
Achieved Additional FAR Area 7324.20
BUILT UP AREA CHECK
Proposed BuiltUp Area 29326.65
Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lvl) 40.00
Achieved BuiltUp Area 29366.66

OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
SIGNATURE

OWNER'S ADDRESS WITH ID

NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :

M/s. Emerald Haven Realty Limited represented by Authorised
Signatory Sri. Vergum Narsing Rao No 54 First floor 6th Cross
Ashram Colony Geddalahalli Bengaluru 560094

. waﬁ [79) |

ARCHITECT /ENGINEER

/SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE

GNANAVEL THIRUMARAN D1, 701 SRI RAM WHITE HOUSE, RT
NAGAR, BANGALORE BCC/BL-3.6/A-2552/2013-14

ALL DIMENSION IN
METERS UNLESS

PROJECT TITLE :
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED

20TH FLOOR PLAN AND
21TH FLOOR PLAN

DRAWING TITLE :

SCALE 1:100

SHEETNO: 10

SANCTIONING AUTHORITY :

This approval of Building plan/ Modified p
date of issue of plan and building licence

ASSISTANT / JUNIOR ENGINEER /

TOWN PLANNER ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

JOINT DIRECTOR

FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Floor Deductions
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 155X5.37 X1 X 1 6.76 75.71 Name From Proposed Carpet Approval Condition :
1.58 X7.23X1X1 9.75 Gross Gross Toltal Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) FAR Total Area
Built BUA(Area Built Up Area FAR Area Tnmt h
175X 599 X1 X1 8.1 umtup i Area (Sg.mt.) Sa.mt (No.) | omer in the Building Licence.
146 X 719X 1 X 1 9.04 Area | g0 mt) (Sq.mt) (Sq.mt) than
1.71X540 X 1X 1 8.37 . — T - - — : Tenement
175X 731 X1 X1 1191 Cutout StairCase Lift Machine Void | Substructure amp arKing Resi. 727374 75 , Mission Road, Bangalore.
167 X5.69 X 1X 1 8.57 Terrace
LT X oB RN c Foor 87.30 0.00 87.30 66.64 | 20.66 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 00 0.00 | .y consist of 2Basement + 1Ground + 22 UF only
66 X527 X 11 735 ;Vgsptyse"o”d 317.77 000 | 317.77 2657 | 936 571 000 071 | 000 000 | 27542 | 27542| 00 61.00 | S8
0.72 X541 X1 X1 3.6 Twentyfirst 360.95 0.00 | 360.95 3924 | 15.01 0.00 | 0.00 0.71| 000 000 | 30599 | 30599| o1 61.24
TYPICAL - 3- 12 FLOOR Floor
PLAN 145X537X1X 10 63.20 766.70 Twentel
486.18 0.00 | 486.18 39.44 | 15.07 0.00 | 0.00 071 | 000 000 | 43096 | 43096 | 01 103.09
1.53X7.23X1X 10 94.70 Floor
1.75X5.99 X 1X 10 87.10 El'(’)‘s:ee”th 751.32 000 | 751.32 2713 | 1507 0.00 | 0.00 0.71| 000 000 | 70841 70841 02| 106.38
154 X7.22X1X 10 95.40 Eighteenth
173X 485 X1 X 10 80.40 Floor 756.50 0.00 | 756.50 26.44 | 15.07 0.00 | 39.34 071| 000 000 | 67494 | 67494 | 02 81.85 c{ r:or et
e Site above qm.
168 X 5.27 X1 X 10 73.80 Seventeenth 761.01 000| 76101 2776 | 1507 | 000| 000 071| 000| 000| 7747| 7747| 02| 10637
155X 7.31 X 1X 10 105.50 Floor -
175 X5.69 X 1 X 10 90.30 ;‘ggﬁem 1061.42 000 | 106142 |  3951| 2637 |  0.00 | 128.33 071 000 | 000| 86650 | 86650 | 02| 193.23 | 1o accupy the building.
129X 156 X 1X 10 18.70 Fifteenth
122 X5.09 X1 X 10 5760 Floor 1079.95 0.00 | 1079.95 5841 | 26.37 0.00 | 0.0 071| 0.00 000 | 99446 | 99446 | 03 193.87 | for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided.
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 125 X7.31 X1 X 1 8.50 23.22 Fourteenth
Floor 1078.39 0.00 | 1078.39 5297 | 25.36 0.00 | 0.00 071| 000 000 | 99935 | 99935 | 03 191.81 | gemolished after the construction.
1.26 X569 X 1X 1 6.50 e
122 X546 X1 X 1 6.29 Floor 1154.02 0.00 | 1154.02 7734 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 069 | 0.00 0.00 | 104966 | 1049.66 | 00 85840 |/ ntoward incidents arising during the fime of construction.
116 X1.90 X 1X 1 193 Twelfth
FOURTEENTH FLOOR Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 071| 000 000 | 113737 | 113737 | 04 146.69
PLAN 159 X537 X 1X 1 6.93 53.82 o
XTI AXIX 1050 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 071| 0.00 000 | 113737 | 113737 | 04 14669 | o
1.74 X5.99 X1 X 1 8.66 ;le”th 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 071 000 000 | 113737 | 113737 | 04 146.69
148 X540 X 1X 1 7.30 Nm
174X 730 X 1 X 1 1182 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 071| 000 000 | 113737 | 113737 | 04 146.69
1.64 X569 X 1X 1 8.51 Eighth
FIFTEENTH FLOORPIAN | 167 X 537 X1 X 8 59 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.0 071| 000 000 | 113737 | 113737 | 04 146.69
1.75X7.23 X1 X 1 10.84 ;eve”th 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 071 | 000 000 | 113737 | 1137.37 | 04| 146.69
175X 5.99 X 1 X 1 8.71 Sij’(fhr
168 X540 X 1 X 1 825 Foor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.0 071| 000 000 | 113737 | 113737 | 04 146.69 provnt dust,
- around the site.
gfj i ;Z; § 1 i 1 ﬁ’gg Egzr 1216.96 000 | 121696 | 5255 | 2633| 000 000 071 000| 000 113737 | 113737 | 04| 14669
: : : commencement of the work.
SIXTEENTH FLOORPLAN | 1.62X5.37 X1 X1 7.04 43.48 Fourth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.0 071 0.0 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69
Floor
1.75X5.99 X 1X 1 8.71 Third
149X 540 X 1X 1 732 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.0 071| 0.0 000 | 113737 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | instance, wamed in
1.74 X7.31 X1 X1 11.84 Second 1214.25 000 | 1214.25 5179 | 2638 | 000 | 000 071| 000| 000| 113537 | 113537 | 04| 14199
1.66 X 5.69 X 1X 1 8.57 E!Of;f
Irs
gEXENTEENTH FLOOR 187 X537 X1X 1 814 4561 Floor 1136.46 8236 | 1054.10 5220 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 071| 000 000 | o748 | 9748 | 03 185.69
1.75X5.99 X 1 X 1 8.71 Ground 1089.25 0.00 | 1089.25 7012 | 26.38 0.00 | 0.0 000 | 000 | 547.87 | 44488 | 44488 | 00 153.02 \
Floor competent authority.
168 X540 X 1X 1 8.28 Basement
1.75X7.31X1X 1 11.91 First 2961.14 0.00 | 2961.14 77.34 | 25.36 0.00 | 0.0 0.00 | 330.24 | 2528.20 0.00 0.00 | 00 0.00
1.66 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Floor times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law.
EIGHTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75X 5.37 X1 X 1 763 45.14 Basement
TTEXE 09X T X 571 Eﬁ)%c;nd 294351 0.00 | 294351 7734 | 2531 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2510.62 0.00 0.00 | 00 0.00
169 X540 X1 X 1 8.32 Total: 20409.01 82.36 | 20326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 571 | 167.67 15,60 | 66048 | 5586.68 | 2095197 | 2095197 | 63 | 3904.84
175X 7.31X1X 1 11.91 Towl
166 X5.69 X 1X 1 8.57 Number
NINETEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X 1 X 1 7.63 40.56 of Same 1
1.74 X 4.04 X1 X 1 6.96 Blocks engineer.
159 X 4.65 X 1 X 1 7.16 -
Total: ildi
3T XX 0 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 571 167.67 1560 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 2095197 | 63 3905 | building.
166 X 4.74 X 1X 1 7.79
TWENTIETH FLOOR PLAN | 1.47 X 4.88 X 1 X 1 6.05 24 46 Block USE/SUBUSE Details
1.53 X495 X1 X1 718 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use
165X 7.31 X1 X 1 11.23 KNG - — Category
TWENTYFIRST FLOOR Residential partment ighrise R
PLAN 1.45X5.37T X1 X1 6.26 6.26 26.The applicant shall ensure
Total - - 1186.35 Required Parking(Table 7a)
Block Tvoe SubU Area Units Car
Name yp ublse (Sg.mt.) Reqd. Prop. Reqd./Unit | Reqd. Prop.
A (WING) 50 - 225 1 1 62
Residential | Apartment | 225001
‘375 1 2 2
Total : - - 64 174 built-up area for Commercial building).
Parking Check (Table 7b)
Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved erecting safe barricades.
No. Area (Sg.mt.) No. Area (Sq.mt.)
Car 64 880.00 97 1333.75
Two Stack.Car - - 77 1058.75 ,
Visitor's Car Parking 7 96.25 0 0.00 If\llret h.azards.
Total Car 71 976.25 174 2392.50 o
TwoWheeler - 96.25 0 0.00
Other Parking - - - 4376.68 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
Total 1072.50 6769.18
which is mandatory.
FAR &Tenement Details
Block Deductions
From Proposed Carpet
Gross Gross Total ) . FAR Guidance Guidance . . Balance
No. of ) . Deduct A Sqg.mt. Total
S Built BUA(Area | Built eductions (Area in Sq.mt) Area FAR A Tomt | Ared TDR Area | value of Value of _ | Factorized Floor area Utiised Not
ame UpArea | in Up Area (Sq.mt.) rea (No.) other . Factorization | Notional . floor area i
Bidg amt) 1 (sq.mt) 7| than SL.No. | TDRNo. | (hetional | TOR the of Guidance | landinthe | YE4for 1 oo prrpR | Uilized
(Sqmt) | Sqmt) (Sq.mt) Tenement O | Landin | Originating | Receiving | ' °°C receiving | e Notional | g ea TDRas
. . Lift . : . Sq.mt.) site (Rs Plot (Rs land ) notional
R Park
Cutout StairCase Lift Machine Void | SubStructure amp arking Resi. /SqMt) /SqMt) plot {;Ith) land
y Mt.
(WING) 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 571 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63 | 3904.84 (Sq.Mt.)
1. 002127 | 3625.00 | 78000.00 | 115500.00 0.67 244805 | 7344.15 7324.20 19.95
%?:ld 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 571 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63.00 | 3904.84

lan is valid for two years from the
by the competent authority.
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TERRACE FLOOR PLAN

Balcony Calculations Table Block :A (WING)
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Floor Deductions AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.18
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 1.55X5.37 X1 X1 6.76 75.71 Name grom ot II::"er'gosed Carpet Approval Condition : 31t.Thte Btljlild(;er /‘Ctontthractor /tPrOIfassiconal trr(]esponsittl)le f(:jr Sfpewi‘tsri](mt()f vyork shall nlotfn:r?terially and VERSION DATE: 08/05/2024
ross ota ) . structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the PROJECT DETAIL:
1'?8 i 7'23§ 1 i 1 97;: gr(l)ltss BUA(Area Built Up Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Area gztsl Area Tnmt Atr:a This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Authority BBMP hi “Residental
75 X5.99 8. AL“ U1 Area (Sg.mt.) (Sq.mt) (No.) ?h er in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. i Y : ot Use: Residentia
146 X7.19 X1 X1 9.04 rea Sq.mt) (Sq.mt.) q.mt. ! an t Prole?ct No. PRJ/9567/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.71X540 X1 X1 8.37 Cutout SHairC Uit | LRt Void | Substruct Ramo | Parkin Res enement | 4 sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 12 2/1 9 70 71 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Mixed)
175X 731 X1X1 11.91 utou art.ase ! Machine ol ubstructure P g esl. 727374 75, Mission Road, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 122/197071727374 75
167 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Terrace give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.. 122/197071727374 75
0.91 X 1.90 X 1 X1 149 Floor 8730 0.00 8730 6664 | 2066 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0 0.00 00 000 a).Consist of 2Basement + 1Ground + 22 UF only prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Location: Ring-| Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 48-50-70
TS T35 ng? ysecon 317.77 0.00 317.77 26,57 9.36 5.71 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 275 42 275,42 00 61.00 zétsrg;clff: is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any ioal;rlc:ﬂt;?jn or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Bulding Line Specified as per ZR: NA Locallty / Street of the property: Mission Road
0.72X541X1X1 3.76 Twentyfirst 360.95 0.00 360.95 39.24 15.01 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 305.99 305.99 01 61.24 3.7285.88 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. Zone: South
TYPICAL - 3- 12 FLOOR 1.45 X 557 X1 X 10 63.20 266.70 Floor _ 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Ward: Ward-118
PLAN Twentieth 486.18 0.00 486.18 3944 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 430.96 430.96 01 103.09 | Dbuilding license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Planning District: 107-Charmarajpet
1.53 X7.23X1X 10 94.70 Floor a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs AREA DETAILS: SQMT.
1.75X5.99X1X10 87.10 Nineteenth 751.32 000 | 751.32 2713 | 1507 000 | 000 071 000 0.00 708.41 70841 | 02 106.38 | 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) D 266379
154 X7.22 X1X10 95.40 Eligﬁ;een T of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Deduction for NetPlot Area -
756.50 0.00 756.50 2644 | 15.07 0.00 | 39.34 0.71 0.00 0.00 674.94 674.94 02 81.85 | dfor
1.73X4.85X1X10 80.40 Floor ) ) . . Road Widening Area
the site above 371 Sqm. 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical 9 121.19
168 X5.27 X1X10 7380 E&‘:”‘ee”th 761.01 000 | 76101| 2776 | 1507 | 000 | 000 071| 000 | 000| 71747| 71747 | 02| 106.37 | 6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years vehicles. Total 12119
1.55X7.31 X1X10 105.50 Sixteenth from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 454260
1.75X5.69 X 1X 10 90.30 Floor 1061.42 0.00 | 1061.42 39.51 | 26.37 0.00 | 128.33 0.71( 0.00 0.00 | 866.50 866.50 02 193.23 | to occupy the building. 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part COVERAGE CHECK
129 X1.56 X 1X10 18.70 : 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two [P 0
122 X5.09X 1 X 10 57.60 E:Zi?mh 1079.95 0.00 | 1079.95 5841 26.37 0.00 | 0.00 0711 0.0 0.00 | 99446 | 99446 | 03 193.87 | for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Trees for single unit. szc:m(lzs:slg(iz:raengirae?Z(:gg?/ )/0 ) ?322;2
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN [ 125X 7.31 X 1X 1 8.50 23.22 Fourteenth 1078.39 000 | 107839 5207 | 2536 0.00 0.00 071 0.00 0.00 999.35 999.35 0 19181 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be A hF') d Net : ('23 923 %) 1089.24
Floor ' : : : : : ' : ' : ' : : demolished after the construction. 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy chieved Vet coverage area (29.90 7 :
126 X569 X 1 X1 6.50 Thirteenth 115402 115402 7731 | 2 108 104 A 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018. Balance coverage area left ( 31.02 % ) 1409.19
122 X546 X1 X1 6.29 Floor 540 0.00 54.0 3 6.33 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 0.00 049.66 049.66 00 858.40 / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. 38.1f the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be FAR CHECK
1.16 X 1.90 X1 X 1 1.93 Twelfth 1216.95 000 | 1216.96 5055 | 26.33 000 | 000 o | 000 000 | 113737 | 113737 o 146,69 | 10-The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. initiated according to BBMP Act &4€* 2020. Permissible F.A R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.00 ) 13627 80
FOURTEENTH FLOOR Floor ' ' ' ) ) ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. = R
1.59 X537 X1 X1 6.93 53.82 Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot - 0.00
PLAN Eleventh 1216.96 000 | 1216.96 5055 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 000 | 113737 1137.37 04 146,69 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the 39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Allowable TOR Area (60% gf Perm F( AR) g plot-) 8176.68
1.72X7.21 X1 X1 10.60 Floor ' ’ ’ ) ) ’ ’ i i i i i i common Building Licence _ —_ _ -
1.74X5.99 X 1 X1 8.66 Tenth 1216.96 000 | 121696 | 5255| 2633 | 0.00| 000 071 | 000| 000| 1137.37 | 113737 | 04| 14669 | faciity areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. ire"l";m FAE;‘; Pt ‘(’Vzhég ')mpad Zone (-) 0.00
Floor ' ' ' i i ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the plannin otal Perm. area (4. 21804.48
148 X540X1X1 7.30 - pp Y p ythe p g
174 X730 X1 X 1 1182 Ninth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.0 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. Residential FAR (100.00% ) 20952.00
1' o1 X 5' SO X X1 8. 51 Floor equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Proposed FAR Area 20952.00
FIFTEENTH FLOOR PLAN 1.67 X 5'37 ThT - .28 e El'ghth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. Achieved Net FAR Area (4.61) 20952.00
oor ; : : e ; ; it | ; o : :
: : : : tallation of tel t and also to mak for tel Bye-| 421 f the d ts submitted t of rt t found to be fal
1.75X7.23X1X1 10.84 Seventh 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 OTHICN O EIRCOM ST, S 50 0 TS pIOVisions T Eeom Sniees S5 persyesat fabzc(;izz Ior ife ov:)rf:rrlrt])iri};eflrjwagIot?taiﬁe?i%?&i?siﬂfﬁ? nzlli;?eqpl:'z;ﬁrt]alt?or? ltj): fra%d?th?es:agrctioned Balgnce FAR ,.L\Irea (018) 85248
1.75X5.99 X 1 X 1 8.71 glﬁ?r: 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated. Achieved Additional FAR Area 7324.20
168 X540 X 1X 1 8.25 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 0.71| 0.0 0.00 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority BUILT UP AREA CHECK
224 X731 X1 X1 15.22 Fifth & around the site. (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having Proposed BuiltUp Area 29326.65
2'14 X 5.69 X1 X1 11'09 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.9 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.0 071] 0.0 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the 8 Units and more. Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lv) 2000
N E ' Fourth commencement of the work. Achieved BuiltUp Area 29366.66
SIXTEENTH FLOORPLAN | 1.62 X 5.37 X 1 X 1 7.04 43.48 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 0.71| 0.0 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the 44 The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not i
1.75X5.99 X1 X1 8.71 Third Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
149X 540X 1X1 7.32 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.95 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | instance, wamned in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
174 X7.31 X1 X1 11.84 Second the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
166 X5.69 X 1 X 1 857 Floor 1214.25 0.00 | 1214.25 5179 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1135.37 1135.37 04 141.99 17.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
- : : First responsibilities specified in Schedule &€" IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). of personnels involved in the construction activities.
sll_EXENTEENTH FLOOR 1.87 X56.37 X1 X1 8.14 45.61 Floor 1136.46 82.36 | 1054.10 5220 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 974.86 974.86 03 18569 | 18 The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. 47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
175X 599 X 1 X 1 871 Ground 108925 0.00 | 1089.25 7012 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 547587 444.88 444.88 00 153.02 19.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private
: : : Floor ' ' ' ' ) ' ) ) ) ) ) ' ' competent authority. property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
132 i ?;1(1) i 1 i 1 ﬁgﬁ Basement 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
- - . First 2961.14 0.00 | 2961.14 77.34 | 25.36 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2528.20 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 | good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
1.66 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Floor times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
EIGHTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X1 X 1 7.63 4514 Basement 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
175X599 X 1 X 1 871 Elz(c:)?nd 2943.51 0.00 | 2943.51 7734 25.31 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2510.62 0.00 0.00 [ 00 0.00 | Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS 1.Registration of
Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
1.69 X540 X TX1 832 Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63 | 3904.84 | 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
175 XT7.31 X1 X1 11.91 Total 22.Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Board"should be strictly adhered to. OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
1.66 X5.69 X1 X 1 8.57 Number other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and SIGNATURE
NINETEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1,75 X 5.37 X 1 X 1 7.63 40.56 of Same 1 responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
174X 4.04X1X1 6.96 Blocks engineer. same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
159X 4.65X1 X1 716 :Total' 23..Th.e applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
172X637 X 1X1 102 : 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71| 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3905 buﬂdmlg.. . . o . . ' . . . Mis. Emerald Haven Realty Limited represented by Authorised
166 X474 X 1X 1 779 ZQ.ﬁZpllltlss fcl)r phyzs(%a;’lly hjrgimapped ptersgns F;Iresc?b?d in shcr:let()iule Xl (Bé/e laws &€" 31) of 3.Th|i> Applicant /dBk:uI?]gr/ Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of Signatory Sri. Vergum Narsing Rao No 54 First floor 6th Cross
TWENTETH FLOOR PLAN | 147 X 4 88 X1 X1 SO IV Block USE/SUBUSE Details uilding bye-laws and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. workers engaged by him. Ashram Colony Geddalahalli Bengaluru 560094
1.53X4.95X1X1 7.18 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in V- Nowkfuy o |
1.65X7.31 X1X1 11.23 Category visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
TWENTYFIRST ELOOR A5 X537 X 1 X1 626 526 A (WING) Residential Apartment Highrise R the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. workers Welfare Board"
PLAN : . : . 26.The applicant shall ensure
Total - - 1186.35 ; ; that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
Requwed Parklng(TabIe 7a) : construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the ARCHlTECT/ENE;l NEER
EllOCk Type SubUse gea ) Units Car work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours. /SU PERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
ame g.mt. Reqd. Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. Prop. GNANAVEL THIRUMARAN D1, 701 SRI RAM WHITE HOUSE, RT
A (WING) 50-225 1 - 1 62 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and NAGAR, BANGALORE BCC/BL-3.6/A-2552/2013-14
Residential | Apartment | 225001 ] ) ) inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
-375 ) re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above r é’m W’L
Total : . _ 64 174 built-up area for Commercial building). e
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls PROJECT TITLE -
Parking Check (Table 7b) faonc;jt:;ﬁzr Z:gck:g:dfg tehrfsLSJﬁ;jysg;;?yeoitwgrtﬁrr\faisavr:zllgaeigglggﬁgllijcngg Propery,puble oacs anc PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT BUILDING AT KHATHA
Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved erecting séfe barricades. A |_ |_ D | M E N S | O N | N NUMBER:1,2,2/1,9,70,71,72,73,74,&75, MISSION ROAD WARD NO, 118
No. Area (Sg.mt.) No. Area (Sg.mt.) 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law. METERS UNLESS BENGALURU
Car 64 880.00 97 1333.75 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock a€* trials in the building
Two Stack.Car . . 77 1058.75 , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of O T H E R W | S E
Visitor's Car Parking 7 96.25 0 0.00 fire hazards. DRAWING TITLE:  22ND FLOOR PLAN AND
Total Car 71 976.25 174 2392.50 Note: SPECIFIED TERRACE FLOOR PLAN
TWOWheel?r 96.25 0 0.00 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
Other Parking - 4376.68 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
Total 1072.50 6769.18 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
; 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. . SHEETNO: 11
FAR &Tenement Details . 4.0btaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. SCAL E 1 . 1 00
Block Deductions
F P d i ildli ifi is vali
5 Grom o F/TFEOSS Campet . . SANCTIONING AUTHORITY : This approval of Building plgn{ Moqmed plan is valid for two years .from the
ross ross ota . . Total Guidance | Guidance . " Balance date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
No. of ) ) Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.) ota Area Factorized Utilised
Built BUA(Area | Built Area Tnmt TDR Area | value of Value of . Floor area Not
Same A i A FAR Area other - Factorization | Notional floor area "
Bidg | SpArea | in Up Area ©Samt) | sqmt) | N | an SLNo. | TDR No. | (Notional | TDR the of Guidance | landinthe | €T | i orpror| Utlized ASSETAT tiom NI
(Sq.mt.) | Sq.mt.) (Sg.mt.) Tenement e | Landin Originating | Receiving values recelving the Notional floor area TDR as
. . Lift . ; . Sq.mt.) site (Rs Plot (Rs land . notional _— )
Cutout StairCase | Lift Machine Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking Resi. /SqM)  SqMt) plot z/ézlth | land Digtaly oy SRy TR
y Mt. ) .
WING 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 2932666 | 133574 | 602.80 |  5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 66048 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 2095197 | 63 | 3904.84 (Sq.Mt) Project No PRIISSST123.24IN
( ) 1. 002127 3625.00 78000.00 115500.00 0.67 2448.05 734415 7324.20 19.95 Orgapijzation :B;L_Jha..t_BengaIuru
?r?”ld 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63.00 | 3904.84 DGRBS DRI o
N HO - SOUTH Pllannlng (JDTP)
FileNo
:BBMP/AddI.Dir/JDSOUTH/0052/
23-24

serDefinedMetric (900.00 x 1700.00MM)

This is system generated report and does not require any signature.
Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.
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Balcony Calculations Table Block :A (WING)
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Floor Deductions AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.18
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 1.55X5.37 X1 X1 6.76 75.71 Name grom ot II::"er'gosed Carpet Approval Condition : 31t.Thte BL|J|”d§r /.Ctontthractor/ tProIessifonal trr(]esponsitt')le f%r slupervi.?;on tof vyork shall nlotfn:r?terially and VERSION DATE: 08/05/2024
ross ota . . structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the PROJECT DETAIL:
1.98 X723 X 1X1 975 grﬁtss BUA(Area Built Up Deductions (Areain Sq.mt.) Area gztsl Area Tnmt Atrhea This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Authority: BBMP —
175X 599 X1 X1 8.1 umtup- iy Area (Sg.mt.) (No.) oter in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. i Yy Plot Use: Residential
146 X7.19X1X 1 9.04 Area Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) than Project No: PRJ/9567/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.71X5.40 X1 X 1 8.37 Cutout SHairC it | Lift void | Substruct Ramp | Parkin Res Tenement | 4 sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 12 2/1 970 71 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Mixed)
175 X731 X1 X1 11.91 utou air.ase ! Machine o ubstructure P g es. 727374 75, Mission Road, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 122/19707172 737475
167 X5.69X1X1 8.57 Terrace give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.. 122/1970717273 7475
0.91 X 1.90 X 1 X1 149 Floor 8730 000 8730 6664 | 20.66 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 00 000 a).Consist of 2Basement + 1Ground + 22 UF only prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Location: Ring-l Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 48-50-70
T66 X527 X1 X1 T Fl\zsp ysecon 317.77 0.00 317.77 26.57 9.36 5.71 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 27542 275,42 00 61.00 zétsrg;clff; is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any fcoal:]r::ci:ﬂt;zn or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Buliding Line Specified as per ZR: NA Locality / Strest of the property: Mission Road
0.72X5.41X1X1 3.76 Twemyﬁrst 360.95 0.00 360.95 39.24 15.01 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 305.99 305.99 01 61.24 3.7285.88 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. Zone: South
TYPICAL - 3- 12 FLOOR 145 X537 X1X 10 63.20 766.70 Floor _ 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BIWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Ward: Ward-118
PLAN Twentieth 486.18 0.00 486.18 3944 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 430.96 430.96 01 103.09 | building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Planning District: 107-Charmarajpet
1.53 X7.23X1X10 94.70 Floor a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mitrs AREA DETAILS: SQMT.
1.75X5.99X1X 10 87.10 ::lll(r)gteenth 751,32 0.00 751.32 2713 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 708.41 708.41 02 106.38 | 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) | A 4663.79
154 X7.22 X1 X 10 95.40 Eighteenth o o o | 507 0| 2w o 0 o i o 0 e do;ocrolumnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Deduction for NetPlot Area
1.73X4.85X1X10 80.40 Floor : ' ' . . ' . ' : ' : : . . X . i Road Widening Area
the site above 371 Sqm. 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical 9 121.19
168 X5.27 X1X10 7380 Ex”tee”th 761.01 000 | 76101| 2776 | 1507 | 000 | 0.00 071 000| 000| 71747 | 71747| 02| 106.37 | 6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years vehicles. Total 121.19
155 X7.31 X 1X10 105.50 Sixteenth from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 4542.60
1.75X5.69 X 1X 10 90.30 Floor 1061.42 0.00 | 1061.42 39.51| 26.37 0.00 | 128.33 0.71] 0.00 0.00 866.50 866.50 02 193.23 | to occupy the building. 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part COVERAGE CHECK
129 X1.56 X 1X10 18.70 Fifteenth 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two Permissible Coverage area (55.00 %) 2498 43
1079.95 0.00 | 1079.95 58.41| 26.37 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 994.46 994.46 03 193.87 i ithi i i i i i :
1.22 X5.09 X 1 X 10 57.60 Floor for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Trees for single unit. 5
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN [ 125X 7.31 X 1X 1 8.50 23.22 Fourteenth 1078.39 000 | 107839 5207 | 2536 0.00 0.00 071 0.00 0.00 99935 99935 0 19181 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be Zrc:')osej ﬁotv e (23&22 ;23) %) 182322
: : : : ' : ' ' ' : ' : ' : : ' : demolished after the construction. 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy chieved Vet coverage area (29.90 7 :
126 X5.69X 1X 1 6.50 Floor ! . . . . . et ;
Thirteenth 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018. Balance coverage area left ( 31.02 % ) 1409.19
122 X546 X1X 1 6.29 Floor 1154.02 0.00 | 1154.02 77.34 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 0.00 | 104966 1049.66 00 858.40 / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. 38.1f the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be FAR CHECK
116 X1.90 X 1 X1 1.93 Twelfth 1216.95 000 | 121696 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 071 0.00 000 | 113737 | 113737 04 146,69 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. initiated according to BBMP Act &€ 2020. Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.00 ) 13627.80
FOURTEENTH FLOOR Floor ' ' ' ) ) ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ‘ The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. = s
159 X5.37 X1 X1 6.93 53.82 X e v g ) ) . o ) Additional F.A.R within Ring I and Il ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00
PLAN TR o5 Ellsgrenth 1216.96 000 | 1216.96 5055 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 000 | 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 lliﬂnTgsnappllcant/ builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the 3§uﬁgngpo>cllecsgé/ Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Allowable TOR Area (60% of Perm FAR ) 8176.68
1.74 X599 X1 X 1 8.66 Tenth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5055 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.0 071! o000 000 | 113737 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | facility areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone (- ) 0.00
148 X 5.40 X 1 X 1 730 Floor 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning Total Perm. FAR area (4.80) 21804.48
174 X730 X1 X 1 11.82 Ninth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. Residential FAR (100.00% ) 20952.00
T4 X569 X 1 X1 351 Floor equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Proposed FAR Area 20952.00
FIFTEENTH FLOOR PLAN - - - Eighth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. Achieved Net FAR Area (4.61) 20952.00
1.67 X537 X1 X1 728 61.39 glg\?én m installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law 42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or Balance FAR Area (0.18 ) %5 2' 13
1.75X7.23X1X1 10.84 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 1137.37 04 146.69 fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned _ — . -
1.75X5.99X1X1 8.71 gli())( (t)r: 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated. Achieved Additional FAR Area 7324.20
168 X5.40 X 1 X 1 8.25 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority BUILT UP AREA CHECK
204 X731 X1 X1 15.22 Fifth & aroun.d the site. . . ‘ (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having Proposed BuiltUp Area 29326.65
214 X569 X1 X 1 1109 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.0 071] 0.0 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the 8 Units and more. Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lv) 2000
YT ' Fourth commencement of the work. Achieved BuiltUp Area 29366,
SIXTEENTH FLOORPLAN | 1,62 X5.37 X 1 X 1 7.04 43.48 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 0.71] 0.00 000 | 137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the 44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not P 936666
1.75X5.99 X1 X1 8.71 Third Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
149 X540 X1X1 7.32 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.95 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | instance, warned in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
174X731X1X1 11.84 Second the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
166 X5.69 X 1 X 1 857 Floor 1214.25 0.00 | 1214.25 5179 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1135.37 | 1135.37 04 141.99 | 47 Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
: : : First responsibilities specified in Schedule &€" IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). of personnels involved in the construction activities.
gEXE NTEENTH FLOOR 1.87 X 5.37 X1 X1 8.14 45.61 Floor 113646 82.36 | 1054.10 5220 2633 0001 000 0711 0.00 0.00 974.86 974.86 N 18569 | 15 The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. 47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
175 X599 X 1 X 1 871 Ground 1089.25 0.00 | 1089.25 7012 | 2638 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 547587 444.88 444.88 00 153.02 19.The building shpuld not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the or injury or permgnent dlsab|||t¥ occurred to personnels or da}mages caused to public or private
Floor competent authority. property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
168 X540X 1 X1 8.28 Basement 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
1.75X7.31 X1 X1 11.91 First 2961.14 0.00 | 2961.14 77.34 | 2536 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2528.20 0.00 0.00| 00 0.00 | good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
1.66 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Floor times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
EIGHTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X1 X 1 763 4514 Basement 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
175X599 X 1 X 1 871 Second 2043.51 0.00 | 2943.51 7734 | 25.31 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2510.62 0.00 0.00 [ 00 0.00 | Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS 1.Registration of
169 X540 X1 X 1 832 Floor Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
1.75 X 7.31 X1X1 11' 9 Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 2932665 | 133574 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63 | 3904.84 | 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
: : : Total 22.Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Board"should be strictly adhered to. OWNER GPA HOLDER'S
1.66 X 5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Number other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and SIGN ATU/RE
NINETEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1,75 X 5.37 X 1 X 1 7.63 40.56 of Same 1 responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
174X 4.04X1X1 6.96 Blocks engineer. same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
. 23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
159 X4.65X1X1 7.16 Totar Bk
172X637 X 1X1 102 : 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71| 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3905 buﬂdm.g.‘ . . o . ‘ ‘ . . . M’s. Emerald Haven Realty Limited represented by Authorised
16X 474X 1X1 79 ZQ.ﬁzpllltlss f(l)r phyzstg%aélly hdargjmapped pters((j)ns ;;.resctrlb?d in s;]cfllegule Xl (Bze laws &€ 31) of 3.Th|((a Applicant /dBk;uI(:fr/ Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of Signatory Sri. Vergum Narsing Rao No 54 First floor 6th Cross
TWENTIETH FLOOR PLAN | 147 X 4 88 X1 X1 S0 IV Block USE/SUBUSE Details uilding bye-laws and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. workers engaged by him. Ashram Colony Geddalahalli Bengaluru 560094
153 X4.95X1X1 718 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in V- Nousdug 2o |
165 X731 X1X1 11.23 Category visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
TWENTYFIRST FLOOR 45X 537 X1X 1 626 626 A (WING) Residential Apartment Highrise R the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. workers Welfare Board"
PLAN ) ' ' ' 26.The applicant shall ensure
Total - - 1186.35 ; i that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
Reqwred Parklng(Table 78) : construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the ARCHlTECT/EN ?lNEER
Block Type SubUse Area Units ‘ Car work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours. /SU PERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
Name (Sq.mt) | Reqd. Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. Prop. GNANAVEL THIRUMARAN D1, 701 SRI RAM WHITE HOUSE, RT
A (WING) 50 - 225 1 . 1 62 - 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and NAGAR, BANGALORE BCC/BL-3.6/A-2552/2013-14
Residential | Apartment [ 225001 inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
1 - 2 2 - ; ; dantial 1ni
-375 re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above / W’L
Total - ; R R 64 174 built-up area for Commercial building). T
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls PROJECT TITLE -
Parking Check (Table 7b) and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
Vehicle Type Read pv—— footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by A |_ |_ D | M E N S | O N I N
eqa. chieve erecting safe barricades.
No. Area (Sg.mt.) No. Area (Sg.mt.) 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
Car 64 880.00 97 1333.75 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building M E T E R S U N |_ E S S
Two Stack.Car - - 77 1058.75 , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
Visitor" i fire hazards. O T H E R W | S E .
isitor's Car Parking 7 96.25 0 0.00 Note: DRAWING TITLE : SECTION
Total Car 71 976.25 174 2392.50 ote: SPECIFIED
TwoWheeIgr - 96.25 0 0.00 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
Other Parking - - - 4376.68 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
Total 1072.50 6769.18 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
i 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. . SHEETNO: 12
ngk&Tenement Details Deductions 4.0btaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. SCAL E 1 . 1 00
F P d i ildli ifi is vali
5 Grom o F;?Fgose Capet . . SANCTIONING AUTHORITY : This approval of Building plgn{ Moqmed plan is valid for two years .from the
ross ross ota . . Guidance | Guidance ! " Balance date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
No. of X . Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Total Area Factorized Utilised
Built BUA(Area | Built Area Tnmt TDR Area | value of Value of L . Floor area Not
Same i FAR Area other , Factorization | Notional floor area "
B|dg Up Area in Up Area (Sqmt) (Sqmt) (NO) than SL.N TDRN (N0t|0n3| TDR the f Guid land in the yleld for t of DR/TDR utilized ?ga:iT:&Lﬁ;g‘OR ENGINEER ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
(Sq.mt) | Sqmt) | (Sq.mt) Tenement - No. | Landin | Orginating | Receiving | ¢ SUCAN® | TR | the Notional Toor aron TDR as
. . Lift . ; . Sq.mt.) site (Rs Plot (Rs land . notional :
R Park .
Cutout StairCase | Lift Machine Void | SubStructure amp arking Resi.  Sq.Mt) / Sq.Mt) plot z/ézlth) land Eiﬁ’iTt |aL"y Sndd oy ShyITR
A R ) .
WING 1] 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63 | 3904.84 (Sq.Mt) R —— —
EB 5 ) 1. 002127 | 3625.00 | 78000.00 | 115500.00 0.67 2448.05 734415 7324.20 19.95 Org’apizaﬁgn BruhatBengaluru
ran Mahanagara Palike™, ...
) 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63.00 3904.84 AhRpAsArhPalike,..
Total: HO — SOUTH Pamingore - G CODE
!:E;ISII\\‘/I(;’IAddI.DirlJDSOUTH/OOSZ/
23-24
serDefinedMetric (90000 x 1700.00M M) This is system generated report and does not require any signature.
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ELEVATION 02

Balcony Calculations Table Block :A (WING)
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Floor Deductions AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.18
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 155X 537 X1 X1 6.76 75.71 Name From ot Proposed Carpet Approval Condition : 31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and VERSION DATE: 08/05/2024
Gross ota . . FAR structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the PROJECT DETAIL:
1.8 X7.23 X 1X1 975 Srﬁtss BUA(Area Built Up Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) Area gztsl Area Tnmt Atrhea This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Authority: BBMP - ——
1.75X5.99 X 1 X1 8. umtup- iy Area (Sg.mt.) Samt (No.) other in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. i Yy Plot Use: Residential
146 X719 X1 X1 9.04 Area Sq.mt) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) than Project No: PRJ/9567/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.71 X540 X 1 X 1 8.37 Cutout SairC PR Vod | Substruct Ramo | Parkin Resi Tenement | 4 sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 122/1 970 71 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Mixed)
1.75X7.31X1X1 11.91 utou air.ase ! Machine o ubstructure P g es. 727374 75, Mission Road, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.:122/19707172 737475
167 X5.69 X 1X1 8.57 Terrace give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.: 1221970717273 7475
0.91 X 1.90 X 1 X1 149 Floor 8730 000 8730 6664 | 2066 000 000 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 00 000 a).Consist of 2Basement + 1Ground + 22 UF only prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Location: Ring-| Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 48-50-70
- - - Twent d ion i identi ildi [ i i i i i ' : '
T6X5ZT X 1X1 35 Fl\zs? ysecon 317.77 0.00 317.77 26.57 9.36 5.71 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 27542 275,42 00 61.00 Zéﬁ]aer;cjf; is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any fcoal:]r::ci:ﬂtelzn or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Buliding Line Specified as per ZR: NA Localty / Strest of the property: Mission Road
0.72X5.41X1X1 3.76 Twentyﬁrst 360.95 0.00 360.95 39.24 15.01 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 305.99 305.99 01 61.24 3.7285.88 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. Zone: South
TYPICAL - 3- 12 FLOOR 145 X537 X 1 X10 63.20 766.70 Floor _ 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Ward: Ward-118
PLAN Twentieth 486.18 0.00 486.18 3944 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 430.96 430.96 01 103.09 | building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Planning District: 107-Charmarajpet
1.53 X7.23X1X10 94.70 Floor a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mitrs AREA DETAILS: SQMT.
1.75X5.99 X 1 X 10 87.10 Nineteenth 751.32 000 | 75132 2713 | 15.07 000 | 0.00 071 000 000 | 70841 70841 | 02 106.38 | 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) A 4663.79
154 X7.22 X1 X10 95.40 Elioﬁ;eenth of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Deduction for NetPlot Area '
173X 4.85X1X10 80.40 Flgor 756.50 0.00 756.50 2644 | 15.07 0.00 | 39.34 0.71 0.00 0.00 674.94 674.94 02 81.85 | dfor Road Widerna &
168 X527 X 1X10 73.80 Seventeenth the site above 371 Sqm. 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical oad Videning Area 121.19
: : . Floor 761.01 0.00 761.01 27.76 | 15.07 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 717.47 717.47 02 106.37 | 6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years vehicles. Total 121.19
195 X7.31 X1 X 10 105.50 Sixteenth from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 454260
1.75X5.69 X1X10 90.30 Floor 1061.42 0.00 | 1061.42 39.51 | 26.37 0.00 | 128.33 071 0.00 0.00 | 866.50 866.50 | 02 193.23 | to occupy the building. 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part COVERAGE CHECK
129X 1.56 X1 X 10 18.70 : 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two e 0
122 X509 X1 X 10 5760 E:gi?nth 1079.95 0.00 | 1079.95 58.41 | 26.37 0.00 | 0.00 0.71] 0.00 0.00 994.46 994.46 03 193.87 | for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Trees for single unit. E:)(:m(;zsel(tj)lz&z::ringZf?nggg/ )/0) fg:g;i
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.25X7.31 X 1 X1 8.50 23.22 Fourteenth 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be p g = . -
126 X560 X 1X 1 550 Floor 1078.39 0.00 | 1078.39 5297 | 2536 0.00 | 0.0 0.711 0.00 0.00 | 99935 | 99935 | 03 19181 | demolished after the construction. 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karataka Energy Achieved Net coverage area (23.98 %) 1089.24
- - - Thirteenth 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018. Balance coverage area left ( 31.02 % ) 1409.19
122X 546 X1 X1 6.29 Floor 1154.02 0.00 | 1154.02 77.34 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 0.00 | 1049.66 1049.66 00 858.40 / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. 38.1f the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be FAR CHECK
1.16 X1.90 X1 X1 1.93 Twelfth 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. initiated according to BBMP Act &4€* 2020. Permissible F.AR. as per zoning requlation 2015 ( 3.00 13627 80
FOURTEENTH FLOOR 159X 5.37 X 1X 1 6.93 53.82 Floor 12169 000 ] 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 000 000 0.7 0.00 000 M3737) 1137.37 04 146.69 The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. Additional FAR withinpRing I ar?d ”9( for amalgam(ated p)lot 5) 0.00
PLAN Eleventh 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 2633 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 000 | 113737 113737 04 146.69 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the 39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Allowable TOR Area (60% of Perm FAR ) a7 6. o8
1.72X7.21 X1 X1 10.60 Floor ) ) ) ) i i i i i i : ) ' common Building Licence _ __ _ -
1.74 X5.99 X1 X1 8.66 Tenth 1216.96 0.00 1216.96 5255 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 faC|I|ty areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Premium FAR for Plot within |mpaCt Zone ( ) ) 0.00
148 X540 X1 X 1 730 Floor 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning Total Perm. FAR area (4.80) 21804.48
174 X730 X1 X1 11.82 :;llmth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 1137.37 04 146.69 | 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. Residential FAR (100.00% ) 20952.00
. . - loor equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. Proposed FAR Area 20952.00
164 X569 X1 X1 851 Eighth 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 5255 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113737 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. Achieved Net FAR Area (4.61) 20952.00
FIFTEENTH FLOOR PLAN 167 X537 X1X1 728 61.39 Floor installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law 42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or Balance FAR Area (0.18 ) -
1.75X7.23 X1 X1 1084 ?leve”‘h 1216.96 000 | 121696 | 5255 | 2633 | 0.00 | 000 071| 000| 000| 1137.37 | 1137.37 | 04 | 14669 fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned , ekl 85248
1.75X5.99 X1 X1 8.71 Si(;((t)hr 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated. Achieved Additional FAR Area 7324.20
168 X540 X 1X 1 8.25 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority BUILT UP AREA CHECK
. & around the site. (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having Proposed BuiltUp Area 29326.65
224 X731 X1 X1 15.22 Fifth )
214 X569 X1 X1 1109 F;oor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.0 071] 0.0 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the 8 Units and more. Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lv) 2000
T ' Fourth commencement of the work. Achieved BuiltUp Area 29366,
SIXTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.62 X 5.37 X 1 X 1 7.04 43.48 Floor 1216.96 000 | 1216.96 52.55 | 26.33 0.00 | 0.00 0.71] 0.00 000 | 1137.37 | 113737 | 04 146.69 | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the 44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not P 936666
1.75X5.99 X1 X1 8.71 Third Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
1.49 X540 X 1 X1 7.32 Floor 1216.96 0.00 | 1216.96 52.95 | 26.33 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 1137.37 | 1137.37 04 146.69 | instance, wamned in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
174X 731X 1X1 11.84 Second the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
166 X 5.69 X 1 X 1 857 Floor 1214.25 0.00 | 1214.25 51.79 | 26.38 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 | 113537 | 1135.37 04 14199 | 47 Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
: : : First responsibilities specified in Schedule &€" IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). of personnels involved in the construction activities.
EII_EXI\EI NTEENTH FLOOR 1.87 X5.37 X1 X1 8.14 45.61 Floor 1136.46 8236 | 105410 5220 | 2633 0001 0.00 0711 0.00 0.00 974.86 974.86 N 18569 | 15 The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. 47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
G| uoas | omo| weeas| rora| man| om| om|  oon| omo| swar| s sass| oo | isaap |1 elukdog ot cpad o g OOCUPMCYCERTFICATE fum e
168 X540X1X1 8.28 Basement 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
1.75X7.31 X1 X1 11.91 First 2961.14 0.00 | 2961.14 77.34 | 25.36 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2528.20 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 | good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
1.66 X5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Floor times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
EIGHTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X 1 X1 763 4514 Basement 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
175X5.99 X1 X 1 871 Second 2943.51 0.00 | 294351 7734 | 25.31 0.00 [ 0.00 0.00 | 330.24 | 2510.62 0.00 0.00 [ 00 0.00 | Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS 1.Registration of
- - ' Floor Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
1.69 X540 X1 X1 8.32 Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63 | 3904.84 | 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
175 X7.31 X1 X1 11.91 Total 22.Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Board"should be strictly adhered to. OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
1.66 X 5.69 X1 X1 8.57 Number other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and SIGNATURE
NINETEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 1.75 X 5.37 X 1 X 1 7.63 40.56 of Same 1 responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
174 X404 X1 X1 6.96 Blocks engineer. same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
159 X 465X 1 X1 716 : 23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place. NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
1 70X637 X 1X1 102 Total: 29409.01 82.36 | 29326.65 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3905 b“"d'”,g-, . . o . . ‘ . . M’s. Emerald Haven Realty Limited represented by Authorised
24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws &€" 31) of 3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of ; : ; ;
166 X474 X1 X1 779 Buiiding bvedaws 2003 and G Sers i time shall b / ) d by hi Signatory Sri. Vergum Narsing Rao No 54 First floor 6th Cross
TWENTETH FLOOR PLAN | 147 X 4 88 X1 X1 S0 IV Block USE/SUBUSE Details uilding bye-laws and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. workers engaged by him. Ashram Colony Geddalahalli Bengaluru 560094
153X 4.95X1X1 718 Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in V- Nousdug 2o |
165X7.31 X 1X1 11.23 Category visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
TWENTYFIRST FLOOR A (WING) Residential Apartment Highrise R the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. workers Welfare Board"
PLAN 145X5.37 X 1X1 6.26 6.26 26.The applicant shall ensure
Total - - 1186.35 ; i that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
Reqwred Parklng(Table 7a) : construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the ARCHlTECT/EN?l NEER
Block Type Subse Area Units Car work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours. /SU PERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
Name (Sq.mt) | Reqd. Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. Prop. GNANAVEL THIRUMARAN D1, 701 SRI RAM WHITE HOUSE, RT
A (WING) 50 - 225 1 - 1 62 - 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and NAGAR, BANGALORE BCC/BL-3.6/A-2552/2013-14
Residential | Apartment [ 225001 inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
-375 1 ) 2 2 ) re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above : / M/’L
Total - ; 64 174 built-up area for Commercial building). T
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls PROJECT TITLE -
Parking Check (Table 7b) and super structurg for the safety of the structure as well as nelghboyrlng property, public roads and PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
Vehide T . footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by
enicle 1ype Reqd. o2 ) Ach|evedA S erecting safe barricades. ALL DIMENSION IN
No. rea (Sq.mt. No. rea (5g.mt. 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
Car 64 880.00 97 1333.75 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building M E T E R S U N |_ E S S
Two Stack.Car - - 77 1058.75 , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
Visitor" i fire hazards. O T H E R W | S E .
isitor's Car Parking 7 96.25 0 0.00 Note: DRAWING TITLE : ELEVATION
Total Car 71 976.25 174 2392.50 o SPECIFIED
TwoWheeIgr - 96.25 0 0.00 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
Other Parking - - - 4376.68 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
Total 1072.50 6769.18 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
FAR &Tenement Details 3.Emplgyment of child labour in the construction activities stnctly prohibited. ' . SCAL E 1 . 1 00 SHEETNO: 13
. 4.0btaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. .
Block Deductions
F P d i ildli ifi is vali
Sross Gr;r:s o FX)FEOSG Capet - . SANCTIONING AUTHORITY This approval of Building plgn{ Moqmed plan is valid for two years .from the
No. of . : ; i Total uidance | Guidance . " Balance date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
0.0 Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.) ota Area Factorized Utilised
Built BUA(Area | Built Area Tnmt TDR Area | value of Value of o . Floor area Not
Same i FAR Area other ) Factorization | Notional : floor area "
B|dg Up Area In Up Area (Sqmt) (Sqmt) (NO) than SL.N TDRN (N0t|0n3| TDR the f Guid land in the y|e|d for t of DR/TDR utilized ﬁgﬁzﬁﬂyﬁ;&”m ENGINEER ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
(Sqmt) | Sqmt) (Sq.mt.) Tenement - NO. | Landin | Originating | Receiving 3a|ugls ance recoiving | {he Notional %OSarea TDR as
. . Lift . . . Sq.mt.) site (Rs Plot (Rs land . notional
R Parki
Cutout StairCase Lift Machine Void | SubStructure amp arking Resi.  SqMt) / Sq.Mt) plot (gith | land EfiTt IaL"y e ARN
A R ) .
(WING) 1] 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 63 3904.84 (Sq.Mt.) ggz;‘l’\lgég%’g‘ég /-;39_-;le
Grand 1. 002127 | 3625.00 | 78000.00 | 115500.00 0.67 2448.05 7344 15 7324.20 19.95 Org’anizaﬂgn Bruhat Bengaluru
ran Mahanagara Palike
) 1| 29409.02 82.36 | 29326.66 | 1335.74 | 602.80 5.71 | 167.67 15.60 | 660.48 | 5586.68 | 20951.97 | 20951.97 | 63.00 3904.84 AhEnAseRalike,.n
Total HO — SOUTH piaminguotey - GR CODE
!:Bllgl’\\lll?:’lAddl.DirlJDSOUTH/OOSZ/
23-24
serDefinedMetric (90000 X1 70000MM) This is system generated report and does not require any signature.

Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.
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